
Cornputer ... controlled Dry,, .. head, Lockstitch, Sleeve 
Settin!g Machine with a Nlulti .. program Device 
v J~7 7 c J.l .. 7 kit iii~~@~ I" 7 -1 ~ .. :~ I" 

4t.t't ~ y/' 

1 

I 

40018517 
No.1385m01 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "'*"' mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "'List for information 61' change". 

2) "01"' .................. refer to "'Note"' explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "'Oty'" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "'0.1"' and "'2.5"' indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that construc:ts an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

5. As to the parts with marks of "'"'tr"(consumable parts) and"'@"' (optional parts) on the respective parts, 

it is recommended to prepare spares. 

1. " 5±ac" 11JO)ac-~5-~aJJ 

1) "'* .. E!J ........... WJ~O),~-~ -:f 'Y? I::J:t*51 L.. -r~~ID~J!~ nt.:W~ -a:~I!H, * 9 0 

~J!P':JS-11" ~J!m¥& IJ A I-" -a:~!Wi l,. ""( <ft~ \,.\o 

2)"'01"' ............... ....::·-V'"fO)" 5±ac" O)~aJl-a:~l!l'!L..-r<tt~l..'o 

2. ~:1:11JO)~!:f!li, @1~-a:~L.., 0.1, 2.5~0)~~!1, :Bt~ C.!l!lli;<- t-Jv) 'ii:~L..£:90 

3. ~:1:1iJO) c ) 1;;~:, mms~ Hf4Jil(; L.. Tl..'{l .:rms~""(';~;; {>.: t -a:~~ L. * 9 0 

4. -1 7A ~-o....::-vO)----- ~11, ~m.Jil(;"t'<~;.Q.: t-a:~'*L..*9o 

5. IJ A ~-o....::-vO) "*" Olll:Jtffil~), "@" C:;t 7'"./ 3 /flllm O)E!Jtif'.fl..'t.:::Bildi\11, 

~~-a:~~L..T~<.:t-a:~~~L..£:90 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ /j{ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER C()MPONENTS (1) .................................... 1 

i!!lm · ~~Mf* C 1 ) 

2.JFRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .................................... 3 

i!li$ · ~~Mf* C 2 ) 

3. MI\IN SHAJFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................. 5 

l:iPIII · ~f,f$Mf* 

4. PRESSER COMPONENTS .................................................................. 7 

:flllxM1* 
5. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ......................................................... 9 

:flll x _t !-JM 1'* 

6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONI3;NTS ............................................... 11 

_t~IJ Mf* 
7. LOWER FEED MECHANISM & HOOK :SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ............. 13 

~~ IJ . 1U!Ii . ~WIM1* 
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................................... 15 

*m'JM1* 
9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 17 

*fJIJiri~H,* 

10. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ......................................................... 19 

r'ff-: § 2- M 1* 
H. TIIREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 21 

:if::ll:~fi[Mf* 

12. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS ............................................................. 23 

Jllill.$:M1* 
13. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ............................................................ 25 

~Ui~#y 7 .AMf* 

14 .. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS (1P-200C) ........................................... 27 

~~fl:;\jf.JvM1*CIP-200C) 

15. V\llRING DIAGRAM ....................................................................... 29 

~t~~*~~ 

16 .. CONTROL BOX ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................... 31 

~t~if>·y 7 .AMJ,\11;~Mt* 

1'7.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 33 

1·r~&M~1* 

18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGJ~ ................................................... 35 

~~!)[!if¥& lJ .A 1--

,t.;ruMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..... ·• ..................................................... 37 

~gl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. ~RAME & MISCELLANEO !L~ . 5'1-i.lt~-f* ( US COVER COM ' 1 ) J PONENTS (1) 

44 

~3 41 

~42 
0~ 

541 t(-52 

53~ 
56~~ 
55~ 

1 8 

~--
64 ~ 

12--g . r40 

-"' I . r-13 
·~ 
;.-

<-">?--....... ~ ;{ 

4 

- 1 ·-

> 

51 

' "---6 
' 'l' 4 

~ 

~!f31 
~ 32 
33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f ~ ~0 ___ NQ1~ .. ___ P~ _ N9 . __________ _D _ F;_ § _ C _ ~ _I_ P_ '! _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ 'J __ '!: __ 1_ ________ Q_!;~ _ 

400-13172 FACE_PLATE ~'J1~ 1 
2 SI-4051055-SP SCREW 7"' 1-Y 3 
3 229-02506 FACE PLATE ~'J1~15'3']J\' 'J I 
4 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ~~t'J D=l2.5 L=4 2 
5 236-00505 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 7'Jt: 'J"bf\'- I 
6 SI-4051055-SP SCREW ·---------~7,..,0'~1-~5''' ___________ ,1 __ 

7 400-13173 SIDE_PLATE ,~.1~ l 
8 SI-4051055-SP SCREW 7"' 1-5'' 6 
9 400-13174 PULLEY_COVER 7'-Y-"bf\'- 1 

10 SL-6051692-TN BOLT t' "b' 1-:1:\l1:1"b7YH' 1H 5 
11 Bl405-012-000 CAP t'\':17' I 
12 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t'J 2 
13 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2,5 L=4 ~~t'J D=l2.5 L=4 3 
!4 * TA-1600406-RO PLUG ~~b D=l6 L=3. 5 I 
15 400-12665 GEAR COVER t' 'f"}}l\'- l 
16~--- 400-12666 PACKING f\' ;o{'J 1 
17 SL-6051492-TN BOLT t• "b'1-:1tl1:1MYH' 1H 10 
18 400-12945 HOOK_BELT_COVER "}},,..,. ~~"}}!\'- I 
19 400-12944 FRAME_ COVER 7v-J."bf\'- l 

..;;2~0 __ _.:.*_ SM-0040 801- SC 
21 400-17756 

SCREW I-7A1-Y M4 L=8 2 
HOOK_COVER_ASM. "b'"bf\'-J~ I 

22 400-12942 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_COVER "}},y 7'J.'1"bl\'- (I) 
23 400-12943 HOOK_COVER "}}'"}}"'- (I) 
24 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4XIO f\'1')]-.' 1-Y 2 
25 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4. 5XIOXO. 8 t.7t' "b't- 4. 5XIOXO. 8 2 
26 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP IY-~tty;'7' 1 
27 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING IY-~t I 
28 R0-0801502-00 RUBBER RING OY'J7' I 
29 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG 1-~t'J I 
30 400-16902 FAN PLATE 7Y'JI-Y:111'J. l 
31 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L-8 t• "}}' 1-:1:\' T"' Jt-Y M4 L-8 2 
32 400-05402 HEADFANMOTORAASS'Y 7Y'J7~ I 
33 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=2!i T"' Jt-5'' M4XO. 7 L=25 4 
34 CM-3002001-Bl SAFETY LABEL 12 Y'Jt' 'J7"' IH 2 I 
35 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL :rt''r"b' hi'J15'-~( 16) I 
36 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7' 7')]-.' ,_7 I 
37 400-16951 UPPER_FEED_SPRING_ROD_COVER I'J9HYI'J7' "}}!\'- I 
38 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2. 7 ~· 'J1-Y D=6 H=2. 7 I 
39 WZ-0620550-KP WASHER -l)-7f\'H'"b'1-6.2XI2.5X0.5 I 
40 TA-1450404-RO 
41 400-12948 

RUBBER PLUG D=14 .. 5 L=4. -----------ij-..7~-"-t:,'J:;;oD-.:==-14::..:·..:.5-=L=-=_4 ________ ,1_ 
BALL_HOLDER - ;];' -JW t 1 

42 SL-6054592-TN SCREW t• "b' 1-:1tl1:1MYH' 1~1- 2 
43 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t.7t' "}}' 1- ~"}}' t'Jl, M5 2 
44 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 l1:1"b77:11- M5XO. 8 15-J. 2 
45 01 400-12663 
..;:4.;;..6-----;,01 SM-0040801-SC 

UNDER COVER y'J.j}f\'- I 
SCREW J-.7A-t5'' M4 L-8 8 

47 01 400-12664 LOWER_FEED_COVE~ y'J.t7Y"bf\'- I 
48 01 SM-0040801-SC SCREW J-.7A-tY M4 L=8 4 
49 400-13198 SUPPORT_PLATE f\Y{'J.;];Y 31'J. I 
50 * WP-0451016-SP 
5,.;:..1---*-:- CM-600 100 l-0 l 

WASHER 4. 5X20X1o----------,;t~7;i;t;i• "b~';21--;;-4~.75;-:;X2~0=i-X:.::I _______ -,-2 _ 
WEEE MARK LABELS WEEE ' 7 7"' J1, S I 

52 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 t' "b' 1-:1tl1:1"b7YH' 11-1- 2 
53 400-12949 PANEL_INSTALLING_?LATE_BASE f\" 1-MY:111-" 'J.'1 I 
54 400-12946 BALL ;];' -Jl, I 
55 NM-6100003-SC NUT MIO l1:1"b!77:1~ MIO 3y:r I 
56 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X.2 t7t'"b'-t ~"b't'Jl, MIO I 
57 * HX-0018800-0E BUSH 7' ;oh I 
58 * 236-40006 SHEET IY-~th;oT hi'J15'-I- I 
59 * CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL :rt.'lr"b'hl'J15'-J1,(31.5) l 
60 * CN-3003000-02 LABEL2 (25) Jl'Jt'lh'715'-Jl,2(25) l 

NOTE OH2.) 01 .... ACCESSORIE PARTS 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

ruiffiS • ~~[W-f* ( 2) 

,-------------...... ...... 

~' 3 6-*J, ~',l 
40 I~ I ~ I 

1 -~:4!!) 32 I 
1 30· w!/f I 

I I 

1 

: )t' --, 1-29 I ~ 35 I 
I 37 34 ~ I 
I ~ 31 I I 
I • 33 I 
I • 39 I 
I "J- I 

I " I L ______________ _j 

I 7 • 

!Y-/~!:~ 
....... / 

/;v'-. I 1 4 r ....... ......._ _______ _j 

i 0 

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~~- ___ PA¥!: ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _I_ ? _ r_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _-;. __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 236-38059 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. Jyt• YA11f(:7~) 1 
2 236-38000 SAFETY SWITCH BASE 7Yt''JA1"JfiJ.'1 (1) 
3 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH AHM 7'Jt' 'JA11f?i' (1) 
4 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING 7Yt''JA1"Jf~r·y~· ~ (1) 
5 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT 7Yt'YA1"Jf?7'J7YJ'J (1) 
6 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT 7Yt''JA1"Jfr:MIJ. (1) 
1 236-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. 7Yt'YA11fJ-r' (J~) (1) 
8 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YJty~· Yr' (1) 
9 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L= 12 '}-11.' J~Y M2 L=12 ( 2) 

10 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 '}-II.'J~y· tAA M4X0.7 L=10 1 
11 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ~·~·~,~n,tJY7*' ~r 1 
12 400-18058 SAFETY_SWITCH_F'LATE 7Yt' YA1"Jfr91111J. 1 
13, SM-4020401-SC SCREW M2 L=4 '}-11.' J~Y M2 L=4 1 
14 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING ~ryy• 'Jj" 1 
15 400-16940 STITCH GUIDE_ASM. AT'Jftt 1r' J~ 1 

-· 
16 400-16933 STITCH_GUIDE AT'Jf~'1P' (1) 
17 400-16934 STITCH_GUIDE_ARM Ar'Jftt 1r • ?::;· (1) 
18 400-16935 KNOB 1"1~ (1) 
19 WP-·032050 1-SC WASHER M3 t7~·t·~ 3.2X7X0.5 (1) 
20 400-16936 BALL J!;·-~ (1) 
21 400-16937 BALL_SPRING lli' -11~' ~ (l) 
22 400-16938 STITCH_GUIDE_IIRACKET Ar'Jft' 1r- T 71'Jr (1) 
23 SL-6031242-TN SCREW ~·t·~,~n1tJ77lli' ~r (1) 
24 400-16939 STITCH_GUIDE_SHAFT A1'Jft'1V Y J (l) 
25 400-12667 STITCH_GUIDE_Bj\.SE A7,ft'1r'r'~J.'1 (l) 
26 SM-9030650-SN SCREW 01M;Ji' Jvr M3XO. 5 L=6 (l) 
2'1 400-21363 STOPPER _pLATE Ar'J~· -1t;. 1 
28 SL-6051492-TN BOLT ~·t·~,~n,tJ77lli'~r 2 
29 400-14098 OPTION_SWITCH __ ASSY tT J3YA1"JfJ~ 1 
30 400-13175 SWITCH BASE M"Jfr9111J.'1 (1) 
31 400-18458 SW_CABLE_ASSY M"JfJ-7' 1111J'? (1) 
32 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ~·vJtJ9A1'Jft~·- (1) 
33 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ~''\'JtJ9A1"JfJ'J (1) 
34 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ~''\'JtJ9A1'Jf?1 (1) 
35 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-4p L=7 "1~t7~J' 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
36 235-40909 MANUAL SWITCH BASE GUIDE :TtrA1'JfiJ.'1t'1P' (1) 

37 HK-0165900-60 HOUSING l\i)J' yj" (1) 
38 M8522-476-AAO SW LED CABLE A ASM. SW LED1-T MJ~ (1) 
39 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YJty~· ypo ( 2) 
40 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ~·t·~,~01tJ77lli'l} 1 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAF , 'l &NEED 
_tllilfl . *~IMJl~ LEBAR COMPO ·~ NENTS 

7~ ~ 5 ~:JJ-· 
» ~-~·-------~~_j 

crY( I //1 

6 4J ~/· : 
I I 

o I ~~~~ 
27 I ~ I I I , 

I I I 
:~ I, 
I I I 

1 ... /-'1 I (1 II 

/r, 1 • 

,....-/ '20 I L-- I 

19~ 2~J --r,--_j 
v!>r 22 

26-{J/~29 _/ 
/_/ :3~J-~ 

23 

32 

·-46 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~_F~~O- _ _NQT;~- ___ P~_N9. ___________ D_E_ §_C_I~ _I_P_ I_I_Q. ~- _________ -~ _ _ 'J _ _ !: __ 1 _ ________ Q_!.~ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24* 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

* 

400-12035 
236-04200 
SM-8060812-TP 
236-22061 
SB-3070002-00 
236-22400 
SM-8061212-TP 
400-10434 
228-91204 
SB-1200008-00 
SB-1200009-00 
236-04408 
SM-8060812-TP 
236-04168 
236-04119 
SS-7681650-TP 
SS-8681650-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
229-06457 
229-06408 
SS-6090670-TP 
B14l4-555-000 
111-41207 
MDP-170B1100 
SS-7080510-TP 
228-86808 
236-08003 
229-06309 
236-26.203 
KM-0000004-70 
SL-6052592-TN 
236-04309 
SM-8060812-TP 
236-07054 
SM-8060812-TP 
400-17757 
400-12669 
400-12671 
RC-1200001-KP 
SB-1120015-00 
WP-1052001-SC 
NM-6100003-SC 
400-17589 
SL-6062092-TN 
SL-6062092-TN 
400-17591 
236-36400 
SS-8110422-TP 

UPPER_SHAFT 
MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT 
SCREW M6 L=8 
THREAD TAKE-UP ASM. 
BEARING 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 
SCREW M6X12 
THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. 
BEARING SUPPORT 
BEARING 
BEARING 
HAND WHEEL 
SCREW M6 L=8 
COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. 
COUNTER WEIGHT 
SCREW 9/32-28 C=l6 
SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 
SCREW 1/4-40 1>6 
NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 
SLIDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE DPX17 # 11 
SCREW 1/8-44 L~4.5 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,LOWER 
NEEDLE BAR MET4L,UPPER 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
AC SERVO MOTOR 
BOLT 
COUPLING 
SCREW M6 L=8 
SPROCKET,UPPER 
SCREW M6 L=8 
IDLER_ASM 
IDLER_INSTALLING]LATE 
IDLER_SHAFT 
C-SHAPED SNAP F:ING 
BEARING 
WASHER 10,5X2llX2 
NUT M10 
TENS I ON]LATE_BASE 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SCREW M6 L=20 
TIMING_BELT 
BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 

-6-

~JTJJ' 'J 
~JTtY 'J"' 79 'J 'J' ? 'T 
~-~~"/ M6 L=8 
7'Jt' 'J ( 'T1J' ? ) 
JOt/' 9Y 'J?'J 
7'Jt' 'J'J7'J'J'Y 'J 
~-~~y· M6 L=12 
;:Yt'Y'J7Y'lt'Y~7~r»7-'l~ 
1\ • J9'J'J" t~I 
JO:IJ' 91' 'J?'J 
JOt/' 91' 'J?'J 
!\~· ~'J' !1"? 
~-~~y· M6 L=8 
1971~1('!~) 

1971~1 
"?lt7*'' 9/32-28 L=l6 
~-~~,. 9/32-28 L=16 
~-~~,. 1/4-40 L=6 
Tl9ili' ?'J: H'l~) 
Tl9i)i'?'J.'~ 

t7*1' 9/64-40 L-6 
Tl9i)i' iJ'J.' ~ 7'J:T1JO 
l\9ili'? B 
TI9DPX17#11 
"?lt7*'' 1/8-44 L=4.5 
Tl9i)i' ?1'J.MJ1 
Tl9i)i' i;i;IMJ1 
}\ 9 i)i' ?1 1-;I]'J 
Tl9i)i' ?11-l'J:I-1 
AC ~-i)i' =E-'J.-
~·:tJ'*1~o1:tJ'l7tili'lr 
1117" 9'J'J' 
r~*Y M6 L=8 
i;I~T O'J1)- ( 'J1J' iJ) 
r~*Y M6 L=8 
711-' 77~ 
711-' 71-91'T1'J. 
711-' 7Y 'J 
CtJ':I!rM 
Jtlb' 91''J?'J 
t7~'1J' * ~jJ' ~"?!1 M10 
011J'Jt'1!- M10 31~ 
711-' 71-' 'J.'1 
~· b' *1~01;/J'Jlfili' J1l' 
~·1J'*1~01:1J'l7H' M 
'J.1~'J'J' 1\. ~~~-

1r"?:\'Jr'?Yt 
~-~*'' 11/64-40 L=4 

1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
4 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.PRESSER N'~OO-f* COMPONENTS 

1 2 

65 

1 1 

36 fl 
~~39 

56 A / /"-. ~ 4o~ -"-~I 
//' ~~~ 

44 69~67/ ~4 B ~/ ::u-1 k 181 "t.A Ji 3 r ®-4 
43 ~ %Y ~ 50 /J-5 

52~1 ~--- : 

3

1

1 

29 1t ~ ~ ' ~ 55 ~_h---
! ~ a1 10 \V I 

cw--5 • 31 / I 
-13 34 34 ~ /_/ 

-59 35, ~~ _/ b ~ /_/_/ 
38 _/·· 2 4 1 9 

45 

3 

54 
_/ 

8"'10 

14"'17 r ·- 8"'1 o 
1 8 7 

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FE¥~~0-- _NQT~_-- _P~_NQ._--------- _D_I;_ §_C_l! _[_P_ T _I_Q ~----------- ~- _'J_- '/:_-{_------- _Q!:~-

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 

-,;--
7 
8 OI 
!I OI 

,~,-~--- OI 

I2 
13 
I4 Ol 
Ifi, 0 l 
~---m: 

I7 01 
I8 
I!il 
20 
-zr-
22 
23 
24 
25 
-zo~---

27 
28 * 29 
30 --:rr-------
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4 
42 
43 
44 
45 

400-12853 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ;l"fi;Ji''):II':lr 
SM-605I602-TP SCREW M5X0.8-L=l6 U1nJ?ft.' ~r M5X0.8 L=IIS 
400-I286I SHOLDER SCREW :II''I1Y' 
Bill6-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER n:II"1' t• 
400-I2967 FEED FOOT STOPPER t797Y~') 

-4norno•-~r2~9~6~3------~F~'EE~D~D~Rnlv~E~EC~C~E~NTR~Ic~c~AMw-----------~t~?rn9~~~~,jrry~'h'A---------------~--
400·· I2964 BEARING PLATE - ~· 79'/J• t1I1:1I 
400-I2965 BEARING-SUPPORT PLATE ~'79'JJ'1:1I 
400-17794 BEARING-SUPPORT-PLATE B ~'79'1J'1:1I 
400-I7795 BEARING-SUPPORT-PLATE-C ~'79'1J'1:1I 
229-07406 PRESSER SPRING ttif3lJt:1A' 1 
236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ::l"1If3?t:11Y' 
SM-80404I2-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 r)1y' 
BI6315-58I-AOO NEEDLE BEARING =-r· ~ ~·79'/J' A 
BI636-58I-BOO NEEDLE BEARING B =-~· ~ ~· 79'/J' B 
B1636 581-COO NEEDLE BEARING =- F' Jll ~· 79Y?' 
BI636-58I-DOO NEEDLE BEARING =-r' Jl. ~· 79'/J' 
SM-6030602-TP SCREW !113XO. 5 L=6 U'JnJ?fi];• H M3XO. 5 L=6 
SM-80606I2-TP SCREW 1116 L=6 r)1Y' M6 L=6 
400-I2962 CRANK CONNECTING l).OD nAU:YP' 
TA-0750404 RO PLUG D-7. 5 L-3. 5 F5lb D-7. 5 L-3. 5 
400-I7593 UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ?'l::l"J9?7' 
SS-6I5I4I2-TP SCREW-I5/64-28 L=l4 U:1nJ7fi];' ~r I5/64-28 
B3008-I4I- HOO HINGE SCREW nAU:;'} • :II' 'J:W 
B3009-I4I-HOA NUT nA U:1r :II''11''f:1r 
B3010-141-HOO WASHER iiAun· 31' '11-'' t· 'h' :f. 
SS-966II20-CP SCREW I/4-40 L=I0.5 U:1nJi];' ~r I/4-40 L=I0.5 
WP-064I60I-SC WASHER t7J'' :IJ' 1 ~n· :lj-)'J~ M6 
400-I2862 BUSHING A J}'')y'J)'I~:II~ 
400-I2863 BUSHING-B Jr'?y'J')yU):II~ 
SM-8060602-TP SCREW ld6X6 F5l:f.Y M6 L-6 
400-I2840 FEED DRIVING SHAFT tJ9W ?Y J 
400-I2842 DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER Jr • W J?7' 
SM-80606I2-TP SCREW Mif L=6 - r)1Y' M6 L=6 
TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG r)t'J 
400-17594 cONNECTING_LINK J7'1'7v'IIJ:19'1'7 
SD-0850756-TH SHOULDER SCREW :II''J1y' D=8.5 H=7.5 
NM-606000I-SD NUT M6 U:1hJf1r M6 Iy~ 
400-I7596 L SHAPED LINK I~1:1I 
SD-0800756-TH SHOULDER-SCREW :II''11J' D=8 H=7.5 
400-17598 CONNECTING PLATE v'IIJ113l 
SD-0750946-TH SHOULDER SCREW :II''11J' D=7.5 H=9.4 
B3035-I4I-HOO RETAINING PLATE ?'l::l"J9A'1?1 
B3034-I4I-HOO SPRING POLE ?'JtJ9A' 1 Y'li];' -
B3033-I4I-HOO SPRING ?'ltJ9A'1 
B3036 141-HOO ADJUSTING THUMB ~r~::ru:;w- 1J'J)f'79A' 1- f3-t1:f..5•' 

l 
2 
2 
2 

I 
2 
I 
I 

I 
3 
2 
l 

1 
I 
l 
2 

I 
l 
2 
2 

46 
47 
43 
49 
50 

NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 U:1nJf:1r 9/32-28 I 
400-I2855 SPRING_BASE A' 1f :1!"1 I 
SL-604I092-TN SCREW 1' n· 11:lrU:1M7l*" ~r 2 
SB-3050001-00 BEARING Jon· 9Y J?1 l 

-~4~omo~rn2rn8~65~~----~pmR~Es~s~omRE~F~oom1~·~sax~~ER~------------~tritr.x~7-~jj~'~'7~31·~~~--------------,--
52 SD-0800756-TH SHOULDER-SCREW - :II' '11Y D=8 H=7. 5 1 
53 SM-605I402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=I4. U:1nJ?f*' H I 
54 400-I2966 PRESSURE FOOT SHAFT HIYYY J l 
55 400-I2854 GUIDE BASE PLATE n· ·W 1':1! I 
56 ·~s~M~-~6oms~r~2omz~-m'J'p~--~smc~M~wnMms~x~o~.8rrL-~Im2~.-------------------.u~,T'h'7~7ufi*·~xrrF~Mm5~x~o~.8rrL-~'lm2--------wz-
57 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5XIOX0.'8 t71'n' 1 5.5XIOX0.8 2 
58 400-I2864 PRESSURE FOOT STOPPER ttiYY}') I 
59 2315-08706 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL D A9i]i' ')y:lf):II~D I 
50 400-I7600 PRESSURE FOOT HIYY I 

--s-r------rro"-"4..,.3,.,30"'4,-------...,.somL,E""NO"'lmD:=tR..,.UmB,..BE""'R'·- Yli71 F' J' A 
62 400-I760I FINGER_GUARD ~t· h' -r· 
63 SM-604I000-SP SCREW M4 L=IO t7~y· M4 L=lO 
64 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7t'n' 1 4.3X9X0.8 
65 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HI7'/Hili' ') 

tiS ---rro,_._..,7,...1""70""'1--------..,N"'01.-. ------- Hx f3lJt:1 1Y h'F 
67 400-12867 ROLLER GUIDE U-7n'W 
68 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 U:1nJlfif.' M M5XO. 7 1.=8 
69 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5XlOX0,8 t7~t'n' 1 5.5XIOX0.8 
70 400-17602 GUIDE PLATE ::l"ti7Yn'1r'1~ 

.., ·-"'sM"-"6""04.,0""8"'0.,2--..T""'P ____ s""c"'M""w..=rr!.l4"'xrro•.""7-..L-rr_g · u''hnH· M 
72 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7t' n· 1 4. 3X9XO. 8 
73 236-0900I BUSHING ::l"J'I;li' ')):II~ 

NOTE OHC.) 01. .•• SELECTIVE PARTS 

-8-

1 
2 
2 
l 

2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER. LIFTER. COMPONENTS 

w ~_t ~-f'l~f* 

-9-

44 
I 46 

v 
~ 
47 > 

27 

1 8 
- 1 7 

20 "----_J ,V 
21~ 
19~ 

"1 3 

~48 
~49 

~15 

1 6 

d 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U? ~ JI!O- - _NQ~- - - -p~-NQ._ - - - - - - - - - _D-~ §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ I _I- q_ ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'1- - ~ - - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q!:( -

1 400-12920 PRESSURE_LINK HIY'r 1 
2 400-12919 PRESSURE_LINK_PIN HI7?"' 9Y:75'':7 1 
3 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6 .1X18. 5X2 t7~·n·~ 6.1X18.5X2 1 
4 SR-1080007-00 BEARING JO"}J'95'':7ry'J 2 
5 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 t;~· n· ~ 8.2X11.6X0.6 2 
6 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D.,..8 W-9 A7A~ ')'J D-8 W-9 1 
7 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8. 5X18Xl. 6 t7~'h'~ 8.5X18X1.6 1 
8 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~ ;t~y· 2 
9 400-17603 LINK_?IN_B ;HI)'' 3iJ'J' 9Y:75'" :7 1 

10 400-12918 LIFTER LINK_SHAFT :Hin· 9Y:75'':7 1 
11 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-16 t7~5" 11/64-40 L-16 4 
12 * WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8X11. 5X2 t:W j]• ~ 4. 8X11. 5X2 4 
13 400-17823 SOLENOID Yltl--W 1 
14 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG J\ry)" Y'J' 2P 1 
15 * PC-0224040-00 THROTTLE VALVE 5'i);'9"'Y 1 -16 B1652-210-DOO GASKET J\'1~Y 1 
17 B1513-210-DOO MAGNET PIN "'?:7' ~1~ t' y 1 
18 B1515-210-DOO PIN "'?11\'t'Y 2 
19 D2468-555-BOO RUBBER PLUNGER T 7YY' t- J' A l 
20 G5523-880-000 THRUST WASHER JB A7AH'h'~B 1 
21 CS-1701011-SZ THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=lO A7A~ry'J D=17 W=10 1 
22 400-12916 AK_LINK_PIN AK9Y:7t' Y 1 
23 400-I2915 AK LINK AK9Y:7 1 
24 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL 3Jt:79!tY'J11:$!;t)!Jl, 2 
25 SD-0800426-TP SHOULDER SCREW )l'y~y· D=8 H=4.2 1 
26 G6505-880-000 ROD END B Ot~'IYVB 1 
27 400-12917 LINK_BALL_SHAFT 9Y:7lli' -JW :7 1 
28 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 01h:771~ M5XO. 8 l )':1 l 
29 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 01:1J:777i);' J1 ~ l 
30 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t;~·n· ~ ~»·~xfv M5 1 
31 101-12704 THRUST WASHER l.8 hx5'':7iJVJt?lfv A7A~1?! 1.8 1 
32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~;t~)" M6 L=8 1 
33 400-12682 SPRING ;HIJ'J'J\'~ 1 
34 400-12677 HAND LIFTER CA~ COMPL. Y~~·ryt~I7'J'j)A'J1J'ry 1 
35 100-13019 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER D=7. l\9i};' -;t)!Jl, i;I D=7.24 
36 400-17759 PRESSURE_FOOT __ LEVER_ASM. t:ttivl\'-:7~ l 
37 400-17604 HAND_LIFTER_SHAFT_BASE Y~~·ryt~Il'J'~':$!'1 (1) 
38 400-17605 HAND_LIFTER_SHct\.FT Y~~'iJHIJ'J')'''J (1) 
39 400-17606 BALL_KNOB i);' -fvJT (1) 
40 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO .. 8 t7~'h' ~ 4.3X9X0.8 1 
41 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09Y'J' 1 
42 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=16 01h'J77i);'fv~ M4X0.7 1=16 l 
43 400-12673 STOPPER _pLATE A~11\' -~911J1:$l 1 
44 SL-6061692-TN BOLT ~'j}'~1~01h:777i'fv} 2 
45 B1453-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER 791\1\' f3-t1i;j' A~11\' - 1 
46 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ~tY "YhY tYJ!i'- 7'15'~ 

47 * NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 01h:771~ 15/64-28 
48 * PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE lliiJA::17' J1 1 
49 * BT-0400251-AB TUBE HOSE f10Yf~-7· :70 0.03 

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. UPPER FEED MEC J:J! IJ 00{,fi HANISM COMPO 
NENTS 

90 

94 

~/f 95 

-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E!E! ~ J!O ___ NQ'f!: ____ P~ _ NQ. ___________ n _ E_ § _c_ ~ _I _ P_ I ..r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '1 _ _ t:_ _ 1 _ ________ Q!J:. _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 ___ _ 
lT 

12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 ---zr----
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32.>'< 
33 
34 
35 

3? 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 ____ _ 

46 
47 
48 
49 

,5,-ro ___ * 
52 
53 
54 
55 

0!1 
57 
58 
59 
60 

62 
63 
64 

,6,..;5c:JC" __ * 
66?( 
67>'< 
68 
69 
70 

72 
73 
74 
75 

-..rs 
'/7 
78 
79 
80 

82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 

400-17760 UPPER FEED BASE ASI!. ')?:t?W J!"1?'l. 1 
400-16871 UPPER-FEED-BASE- ')?:t?W ?1"1 (I) 
400-16872 TENSION ADJUSTING PLATE S f3')Y3?7'3')1!~1JI S (2) 
SI!-6040802-TN SCR£111 - - - o':H7:f"l<" ~r M4XO. 7 L=8 (2) 
WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n· *'" 11" * M4 (2) 
I'IP-0430801-SC WASII£R 4. 3X9XO. 8 b'i" 1i' :r 4. 3X9XO. 8 
400-16873 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT S 7'Y}3Y7" -YY? S (2) 
RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 - -- E;IJ" J!r~? 4 - (2) 
SL-6030642-TN SCREI'I M3 L=6 't" 11" t!f;;0,11?7:hl<" ~r (2) 
400-16874 FEED FOOT t?Yn (I) 
Sid 6042002-IN BOLl rwli?lf* li'F 
WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7J' 11" ~ J;li' J1'1Jid!4 (I) 
400-16875 FEED FOOT PULLEY SHAFT :t?Y7}7' -Y}'? (I) 
SI!-0020401-SC SCREW 1!2 L=4 - rnt.}' MZ L=4 (I) 
400-16876 COllECTING LINK ~Y'T,YY9 ( 2) 

·-4numu--"rs~s~77~-----c~omNmre~l~ImNG~L~IN~K~so~s~n·~·--------- ---~~~~5~1rny~~J~7r'~,;"-~~s---------PIT-
400-16878 CONECTING-LINK-BUSH-L ~Y'T"9Y?7' 1h -L ( 2) 
400-16879 CONECTING .. LINK-SPACER ~Y'T,Y'ln~· -t (2) 
400-16880 CONECTING-LINK-SHAFT S ~Y'T~YY?}'? S (I) 
SM-6020350-SP SCREI'I 1!2 L=2.5- ·- t7t.~· 1!2 L,;-2.5 (I) 
~4nomo-nr6~svs•I~---~c~omnmEc~J~INmG~L~IN~K-msmu~II-.--------·---_,~~~~57"9~~~?;~·~?~L~---------+cJnl~ 

E2613-700-000 WASHER - - ·- ~· YA71J!' ;(7;()-?1}\' (2) 
SII-1040852-TP DISH SCREW tn~· 114 L=8 (2) 
400-16882 ROCKER ARI! 3')\-'')')7'' (I) 
400-16878 COllECTING LINK BUSH L ~Y'T~YY?7" 1~~ L (2) 

·~4o~o~1s~sros~3----------~Roc~n~Rr7ARma~srrRArtF~l'Lr= ·----------------------~3~?~F'~?~?~r'~yi'~?4L~----------------+n~ 
RE-0400000-KP E-RING-4 - - E:ll' Jlr~? 4 - (I) 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2XI3XI t7t' :11" ~ 6. 2X13XI (I) 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n· ~t· ;IJ" t. 5 .IX9. ZXI. 3 (I) 
NM-6050001-SC NUT 115 OJI:Ii?:f"r M5X0.8 D~ (I) 
400 16884 ROCKER ARM SRAF l_S 3?F' ??r' ")' 7 S 
RE-0400000-KP E-RING-4 - E:IJ' ~r~? 4 - (1) 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2XI3XI t7t'11't. 6.2X13XI (I) 
SM-1040852-TP DISH SCREW t7W M4 L=8 (I) 
400-16885 TENSION ADJUSTING PLATE L f3')93:7f3')-l!J11Jl L (I) 
SM 6040802-1N SCREW OJI1i?7H" A+ 144XO. 7 L 8 
WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n· ~t· '/J' ~ 114 (2) 
WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7t":li·~ 4.3X9X0.8 (2) 
400-16886 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT L 7''ihY7' -9~· J L (I) 
RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 - - Ej]' J!r~? 4 - (I) 
1'/P-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13Xl b4f' 'h' :r 6.2X13X1 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER f\"~t':li"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 (I) 
NM-6050001-SC NUT 115 01:11?:1-~r M5X0.8 D~ (l) 
400-16887 ROCKER ARM BASE 3')\-' ')')7" r" ?1'1 (I) 
SM-5040855-SN SCR£111 - - n'1Yr" :i-J' (4) 
400 16888 SOB FEED FOOl ib' 3;a'?91'} 
400-17831 SUB-FEED-FOOT SHOULDER SCREW ~~· 3;t?V7JJI' Y~~· (1) 
400-17832 SUB-FEED-FOOT-SPRING HOOK >W 3:t?Y7W :i-:11'1 (2) 
B3417-180-000 SPRING - - - L11W n·t. (I) 
400-35301 SUB FEED FOOT PULLEY SHAFT ;j;~· 3;{?97}7" -y~· J (I) 
400 16890 SOB FEED BRACK£! W3:a'JY7'7hF (I) 
SI!-4031201-SN SCREw 113X 12 :t~· Jt.J' M3X0.5 L=IZ (I) 
Nli-6030002-SN NUT 1!3X0.5 o'M:i"Jir M3X0.5 2'~ (I) 
PH-0300123-CH PIN ~1J')t" Y (l) 
400-16891 IDLER PULLEY F7 711-"7-7" -Y F7 (3) 
400 16892 IDL!ili PULLEY F3 71F' 7 7' 9 F3 
400·-16893 FLANGE 3 77'1}' 3 ( 6) 
400-16894 DRIVING PULLEY P50 !r>l n· ')7'" -9 P50 F9 (I) 
SM-8040802-TP SCREWI!4X8 - - r#J" 1!4XO. 7-L=8 (2) 
400-16895 DRIVING PULLEY P50 F!i ?)-"')7"-9 P50 F5 (I) 
SM-8040802 IP SCR£WM4X8 - F#i' !14X0.7 L 8 
400-16896 IDLER PULLEY PZO F7 711-'7-7" -Y PZO F7 (I) 
400-16897 IDLER-PULLEY-P20-F3 711-" 7-7· -9-P20-F3 ( 3) 
400-16898 FEED FOOT PULLEY- t?97J7" -9 - - (I) 
400-36120 SUB FEED FOOT PULLEY ;li7" 3;l'?97J7" -9 (I) 

-,4muK0~-1~6~9omo.----------rnrvurnNmG•B~E~L~l'6~.~~--- ------------------------jT~~ir~~---------------,~-
400-16901 Tii!ING-BELT-2.7 JI{'!Y?"~',H-2.7 (I) 
KM-0000003-50 PULSE MOTOR- "')'" Y?' - (I) 
SL-6041292-TN SCREI'I 't'11'1-'~o1;1JJ7:t*" H (3) 
HM-0019400-00 STEPPING MOTOR ;(rn· Y?" '1:-JI- (I) 
SL-6041292-'!N SCREW lf' 1i'<·no1M7fli' iH 
SL-6042092-TN SCREW 1!4 L=ZO 1" :IJ' t1~0~1J?7:f;J;" ill- (I) 
400-19398 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASSY )-')7" 7yY'I'-JI (I) 
SI!-6040602-TP SCREW !!4 L=6 0~11?7:t~· H M4XO. 7 L=6 (I) 
SL-4032081-SC SCRE\'1113 L=20 t• 11' :1-~~ :t~· Jt.~· 1!3 L=ZO (4) 
400-19593 F'AN PLAIE 77~F9!11J1!i 
SL-4040891-SC SCRE\'11114 L=8 1" 11" 1-~~ :t~· JW !!4 1.=8 (2) 
HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 'T-7' ~ ?9~7· (I) 
SL-4040891-SC SCREI'I !!4 L=8 t• 11' t~~ :t~· Jt}" !!4 L=8 (I) 
400-16905 COVER PLATE A 'lin" -1-9,'11?1 A (I) 
WP 0430801-sc WASRER 4.3x9x0.8 b4f' ti' ~ 4.3X9Xo.8 
NM-6040001-SC NUT 1!4 O~:IJ?:f'r 1!4 (l) 
WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7t' :IJ" t 4.3X9X0.8 (I) 
SI!-6061200-SP SCREI'I t7t.~· !!6 L=IZ I 
WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t'1J' 1- '!11' ~'1!1 M6 3 
400-16713 FEED F 001 BAR :t!'mt' 9 
400-16903 COVER A ;lin" -A 
SL-4030891-SC SCREI'I-M3X8 :t~· Jt.~· tA;~ M3 L=8 
400-16904 COVER B :lin' -B 
SL-4030891-SC SCREI'I-M3X8 :t~· Jt.}' tA;~ M3 L=8 
400 16906 COVER PLAIE B 
SL-4040891-SC SCRE\'1-1!4 L=f M4 L=8 
SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 1!4 L=6 
400-19605 COVER PLATE C 
SL-4040891-SC SCREI'I M4 L=8 
400 19594 COvER SIOD 
WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
SM-9061403-SE SCRE\'1 M6 L=l4 

-12-

M4 L=8 
" -l ~ 

t7t' :II' ~ 4. 3X9XO. 8 
0~11?~' ~r M6 L=l4 

l 
5 
I 
5 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lliY 0 ~0- - _NQ~ - .. - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- F;_ §_ c- ~ L P_ I _I_ Q ~ - - - - -- - - - - - - ~ - -';- - L - 1_ - - - - - - - -Q_!:.~ -

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 

"""""1)-----

7 
8 
9 

10 --------Tl-
121;-
13 
14 
15 

400-17755 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASII. iJ'l'J" ;r~·1;r~ 1 
SB-1080004-00 BUSHJNG - - 7~· J1,y• J?'T (2) 
400-12938 BEARING HOUSING ,... 79Y'J" ?'T (1) 
SII-6040802-TN SCREW - P1iJ:77:ti" Jlr M4XO. 7 L=8 (2) 
400-12931 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER fiJI!" 'lJtt:t (1) 
Sll 6850802 IN SCREW l\2. 5 L S P1Ji97fili' !IF 112.5 L S 
400-12.939 HOOK HOUSING il'lr"!/'1 (1) 
400-12936 HOOK-SHAFT BASE il'l'J" J'J"1 (1) 
400-12932 HOOK-SHAFT- il'l'J" 'J (1) 
400-I2940 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE /\97til'1r' (1) 
SII l040SOI SP SCREW M4XO. I L-8 '\'?J~J" li4XO. I L 8 
400-12709 SCREW /\911/r;lt.~· (2) 

400 12956 POLLEY SRAF I 7"-

400-12935 UPPER SPROCKET ')I:X7' ll'T'r (1) 
SI!-8060612-TP SCREW-1!6 L=6 r)~Y' 1!6 L=6 (2) 
400-12951 BELT ROLLER ,... ilrP-7 (2) 

17 400-12957 LOWER FEED BELT ROLLER }!lt:79"" !VrD-7 (2) 
18 SL-6051292-TN BOLT - - - t· it t.nu1il:77t*" Jlr (2) 
19 400-12961 TENSION PLATE SCREW f3"?93:71!1;f.Y" (2) 
20 400-12955 ____ ...cL;:;O;;;Wn;EU'R=T:F.;;;EE;;;Dr;-TEmN-'tS.t,I.:;ONimi-PnLAO'-t.TrE-----------~YJ,:!I;t>;Jrn9~f3:;.;?;.9~s:7;,..1'-"!I-.-_________ (T-;liT)-
--n------~~- LOWER FEED IDLER PULLE! ;-Ji)f?97H' 77' -Y 

22 SII-6030510-SC SCREW-M3X0:-5 L=5- t7J;t}" 1!3X0.5 L=5 (4) 
23 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 1!3 t7t" it 1- Jil" !1'1!1 1!3 ( 4) 
24 SB-1250003-00 BEARING JPIJ" 9Y J?'T (1) 
251';- 400-12685 COUNTER KNIFE J71:>!:X (1) 

. 26 1'( -i4-moor<-Trmzs;;;g-irs-----vKN,;,;I;;;F.;.E::;llri;OiiTuNiii1nl-i.i-NG,.-,P"LA.,..I,.,..E ~:!71fs9H'1!i 
27 SI!-6040600-SP SCREW-1!4 L=6 - t?;fy• 114 L=6 (1) 
28 SD-0500205-TH SHOULDER SCREW !I" Y1}" D=5 H=2 (1) 
291;- 400-17611 MOVING KNIFE r" ')):X (1) 
30 400-12922 MOVING-KNIFE BASE r· ');l:Xr" !1'1 (1) 

··s"'II-I"'o174o"'6"'5.,.2~I""P,---__,s""cRme"'wr'-=''--~~-- h•" 114 t-5. s 
32 
33 
34 
35 

400-12926 MOVING KNIFE LINK r· ');l:X9Y:7 (1) 
SB-4080001-00 BEARING - JPIJ" 9Y J?'T (1) 
400-12923 BEARING WASHER '"79YJ't•IJ• 1- (1) 
400-17614 COUNTER-KNIFE GUARD JT-(;l;;IJ"1r"1!1 (1) 
Si! 6020350-SP SCREW 112 L=2. 5 tTf]· M2 L 2. 5 36 

37 
38 
39 
40 

400-17619 TENSION ROLLER iJ'l}" :771r· 7 (1) 
400-12937 TENSION-PLATE ASM. iJ'ly· :771r' 7Y" :7:7~ (1) 
SD-0801007-TP SHOULDER SCREW !1" Yt-y• D=8 H=10 (1) 
135-22206 COLLAR 91/\"- r91711·1 1!7- ( 1) 
Nil 6060001 SC NO! M6 u'9MH'F M6 !J:t 

42 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6Xl. 6 t7t• il" :!- (1) 
43 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER /\" i:t" il' 1- ( 1) 
44 RC-1600002-KP RETAINING RING Cil" !lr;l? (1) 
45 RC-22."07!'00;-;0;::2_:-K:::P ___ --iR:;,iE-irTA;;;I;:.:N,;;INmG'TR;;;I<rN-=-G-- CiJ· !lr:>!? (2) 

-ii,-------4Ulf="l7610 INNER ROLLER :; 
47 SB-1080001-00 BEARING 9Y"IJr~"79YJ" (2) 
48 * WP-0250516 -SD WASHER 2. 5X6XO. 5 t7t" il" 1- 2. 5X6XO. 5 ( 2) 
49 SL-6063092-TN SCREW 1!6 L=30 t· il" 1-1"iP1iJJlf;J;" lorM6L30 4 
501;- 400-17616 BOBBIN CASE ASM. *" t• Y'T-:X 1 
~ -~gmgi~1~7-~5~5~2'A~orro-----smo~BmB~lN~~=-~-- , 

52 400-17609 TIMING BELT il'l'J" ;r,..· il<r 
53 KM-0000003-50 PULSE MOTOR 1\')y· YJ" 
54 SM-6041402-TP SCREW 1!4 L=14 P'IJJ7tt· lor 114 
55 400-12952 LOWER FEED SPROCKET A }!/;t;79:XT D'r1rA 
~ ·-,4muurTI2~9re5~3-----nLo~w~£~R,F~E~£n~smPR~o~cvKE~I~~------------- ·----,Y~§~t7m9r,:x~T~o~1~,nFs.-------

57 400-17607 PULLEY CONNECTER - T -9J1-::r!l--
58 400-12954 SPROCKET WASHER n· O'T,rt· il" i: 
59! SL-6042092-TN SCREW 114 -L=20 'f il. i:'"iD1iJJ7f;j;' H 
601;- 400-17608 TIMING BELT 7!1t:79~· ilr 
~ ,S;rM:,llm-04ir7oi-iig.;;,o2"""!""P ____ ,scriRro£;,;.w'llMrr4XYigr-:----- F#)'' M4X0.7 L 8 

62 400-12690 SPROCKET SHAFT n· D'T1rY' :7 
63 400-12700 BEARING SUPPORT ,... 791:7" )lti 
64 B3406-180-000 PULLEY BEARING 7' -9 ,... 79y;r· 

1 
1 
3 
1 

-----r-
1 
2 
2 
2 

65 236-20503 GEAR, LARGE "lYJM' 11<'1(!1' 1) 
~ ~S~S~8~6~6lrn0~3rru-'s~p------~SCMRnE~W~l/04~40~L~Irrur- ----------------------~F~J~~~J'~l/T,4~4rrOTL=lrrur---------------v--

6'/ 236-18804 OIL SEAL '7' s?'T' t:79'7. J')yO;t-11;,-~ 
68 SB-1200010-00 BEARING 3U:IJ' 9}' J?'T 
68 236-18705 OIL SEAL Y 3'7'T" ;t;ryy• :7'liH~'7-Io 
70 SII-8060812-TP SCREW 1!6 L=8 r)i:7' 116 L=8 
~r--- ~S~M;8mo~60~8~1~2~1~P-----~s~cRmE~w,M~6,L~B----· ------------------~1~Y~~~-----------------~--

12 400-12692 LOWER SPROCKET '7!1A7' P'T1r 
73 400-12705 LOWER-SHAFT '7U" :7 
74 400-129.34 LOWER-SPROCKET Y'EY" ;rn· 01H 
75 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL Y!IY :7Jt110Y-~ 

J"o----------z:n;-: 20404 HOOK SRAF1 REAR MElAL 1m' ?'iJoM!I 
77 * 236-20750 GEAR,SI!ALL(A) ~YYJ/\:7" ~'?(}3'7)A 
78 SS-3660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 r);t'J' 1/4-40 L=8 
79 236-20305 BEARING SUPPORT iJ'lY" ::r~· 79YJ" ?'T 
80 SB-1120006- 00 BEAR! NG- 3Pil' 9'7" J?'T 

82 
83 
84 
85 

~-;;.;n;.;;z-moo~o"'7""'-u"'or------Ts"'£=rARn;In,N,;.Ii----- JPJi' 9Y ?i)IJ 
SS-6110650-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.!) t7~y· 11/64-40 L=5.5 
SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 r)~y· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
SM-8050612-TP SCREW 1!5X6 r)t-~· 115XO. 8 L=6 
CS-1201171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=l2 W7!1 :X7:Xril7- D=12 W=ll 
£2067 715-000 BO SPACER X 0.5 BU;("' -1 X 0.5 
SII-8060812-TP SCREW 1!6 L=8 r):fy' 116 L=8 
SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 t7*'7" 1/4-40 L=6 
113-53604 THREAD TRIMMER CAll 1H9iJA 

2 
1 
2 
3 
2 

4 
2 
2 
1 

ll 
87 
88 
89 
90 

---gr-
921;-

ll!l-42959 CAM COLLAR ASI!. i1A'IJ7- ?~ 
--~ss~-~srirmo~szmo~rp~------s~c~R~£w~I'l/ns~4~-4ITO~L~-~4•~~-----------------------~F~)~~,~·~rrir77~64'--74rroTL~-4'.~5~-----------n~ 

2211-90305 RP HOOK S RP;IJ'lS 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

*-ljl] I) 00-f* 

-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!tt:.F~~o ___ NQ~- ___ r~_N9. __________ _n_~ §_C_~ _x_r_ '!' ) .. ~ ~- __________ ~ _ _'J _ _ L _ {_ ________ Q~~ _ 

1 SD-0500256-TH SHOULDER SCREW ~·y~~· D=5 H=2.5 1 
2 400-12927 KNIFE_DRIVING_SHAFT :I!A~~'i]'>;'~ 1 
3 400-12928 CLUTCH_PLATE_COMlfoL. ~'~rJfl\' Y/;1J' ? 
4 400-12687 KNIFE_DRIVING )!A~~' iJ?7' 1 
5 400-!7615 SCREW ~v iJiJ7' '>;:;>(~~· 1 
6 113-52408 BASE PLATE r...· -A 1~ l 
7 SP/l-6061200-SP SCREW t7~Y M6 L=l2 2 
8 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E:IJ' ~~)it] 6 
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 01~~71~ 11/64-40 

10 113-52606 SLIDE ARM A71V iJ7' 
11 113-54404 DRIVING ROLLER ~v iJ Jo 
12 l>2588-L8W-BOO ROLLER SHAFT ~v -M. JoY~ l 
13 Hl453-771-000 STOPPER A~1J\'- 1 
14 lH432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ~tY r...Y~Y f'>Ji'- 7'1'>;~ 1 
15 l13-52507 KNIFE DRIVING AR]l ~v? ~· ~ ?::;-· 1 
Hi WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7'Y"' :It~ ~:It ~'i'JV M5 1 
17 113-53406 SPRING n 'EV 5' ,... ~ 1 
18 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=tl ~:;>(1:~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
19 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 01~~71~ 15/64-28 1 
20 SD-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW ~· y~~· 1 
21 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 U1M71~ 3/16-28 1 
22 113-52705 SCREW PIN, A ~71f t' Y A 1 
23 400-17612 SOLENOID_UNIT 1HYYvJ1V ~~ 1 
24 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1H9 YvJ1V (1) 
25 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7t' ~· ~ J:IJ' ~'i'JV M4 (1) 
.26 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 o1~~1n M4 (1) 
27 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YvJ1~· J' 1. (1) 
28 NS-6660410-SH NUT 01~~71~ (1) 
29 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 01~Jl1~ 1/4-40 (1) 
30 229-51404 SOLENOID BASE YvJ1V ~·1 (1) 
31 236-24554 DRIVING BLOCK ASM. ~v ?nU~) (1) 
32 236-24505 DRIVING BLOCK ~v iJn (1) 
33 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'i'IVt7~Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
34 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t'JJYM~ (2) 
35 SM-6061200-SP SCREW t7~Y M6 L=12 2 
36 400-12930 SOLENOID_SPRING_PLATE YI!J1V ,... 1--f)r 1 
37 400-17675 SPRING YvJ1~' 'EV ~,..· ~ 1 
38 * 105-23702 WASHER 7Yt'Y~7YJ"?1"Jt 1 
39 * SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 01~~77i"J~ M5X0.7 L=8 1 
40 * WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t':Jr1 ~:Jt'\''i'JV M5 
41 * NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 01~~71~ M5X0.8 1}2 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



READ TENSION C 9.TH 

*~-T~-f* 

OMPONENTS 

~36 

I 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Fl!l.:._NQ _ -~OT£ ____ ri\!!: ~0_, _________ -~ !-3_S_ g _R_l_ f _T_! _9_N ___________ _ t _ _ ~ __ JI __ j ___ -· ____ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 ___ _ 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 _1_1 __ _ 

12 
13 
14 
15 

-T6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
Zlc---

22 
23 
24 
25T:f 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 * 
31 * 
32 
33 

400-16908 AT_SOLENOID ATYvJ1~· 

320-55402 THRUST COLLAR AT(i;I)1~f3fJYY'7A7A~»7-
SM-8030412-TP SCREW ~~~y· M3 1=4 2 
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. »• ~,.~ ]-•: J~Y' M4 1=8 4 
400-16909 SOLENOID PLATE YvJ1~'~9111~ 1 
111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TJ1TI' ~· Y~Y' »7- 3 
SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 L=16 t~·:~~y· tAA M4X0.7 1=16 3 
400-16910 THREAD_TENSION __ SHAFT 1H3iJYY' 'J 1 
400-06270 THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR 1H3iJYY' 7717- l 
NM-602000 1-SC NUT M2 0,.»771~ M2 1 y.1 2 
-~~~~----~==~==~~· 400-16911 THREAD_TENSION __ SHAFT_HOLDER 1H3iJYY' 7M:?!' 1 
SL-6032092-TN BOLT f'71'*1~D1»'l77i"l~ I 
WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7f'b" ~ 3.2X7X0.5 1 
NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D1»771~ M3X0.5 1Y.1 1 
400-10508 THREAD_ TENSION 2 ASM. )!"1=1~f3fJY'J~ 1 
400-10509 THREAD_TENSION~SHAFT 1~.1l~t'Y (1) 
400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE 1~f3iJY~"1 (1) 
400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP 1H3iJY~'\'17' (1) 
400-10512: THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR 1~.1l:tlt' 'Jf3f;t1»7- (1) 
400-10513 DISK STOPPER_SP 1~f3iJYf7~~·yn"* (3) 

--4-:-;o=o--1:-;o=5-=-14.,--____,D""'I'"'"s~K _=-:s=T=op=p=E=R=- 1 H 3 ?Yf7Hr.1:?! Cl) 

400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST 1~f3iJYi'97~ (1) 
400-11359 POST_BASE_SCREW 1H3?Yi'f;~;>t*)'' (1) 
400-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW ATYvJ1~· J:~:;n>' -b7-~~~y (1) 
229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP .SPRING 1H9n' ~ (1) 
400-10521 HOLD_CAP _SCREW 1H3iJY~'\'17' ~~*y' (3) 
400-10522 SHAFT_NUT 1~~1;>(t'Yf3?t1b7-~fify~ (l) 
400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING 1~f3iJYAb!l' -C9'Y'l' (1) 
SM-8050552-TP SCREW ~:>t~Y 1 
229-45463 THREAD TENSION ASM. , N0.1 :?!'11f1H39Y(7~) 1 
229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST ·--------"=::?!,,...;1;-:;1~f1:,..;~,-:,f,=-3:,..:9Y,-;i=-:-.--i-ry~----;-:(l) 
229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE ~· -{1f1H3fJY7'.171 (l) 
229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK :?!"11f1H3?Y!J"' 7 (2) 

THREAD TENSION SPRING ~'11f1H3'7YII' ;j< (1) 
THREAD TENSION NUT 

SCREW 
9- ARM THREAD GUI.DE B 

40 SM-5040655--SN SCREW 

7-M~l>NA 
n'1YV tY 
7-MHY:NB 
!1'1'lV 1Y 
7-MH'.IN c 
1HYNC~91'rfy~ 
t7f' 71' ~ 3. 7X7Xl 

-u-----------113-055f3 ____ ARM THREAD GUfbE, C 

14-04308 NUT 
WP-037H.l26-SD WASHER 3. 7X7Xl 

-· 18 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lO.BOBBIN · WINDER COMPONENTS 

~*~~-- -------~ ~---- I 
I 17-~ I 
I 5--M I 

i _Jj I I I 

: 3 ~G:)--12: 
I 15-t 18 I 
I 9~ I 
I I 
I 

6 
I 

I I 
I I 

: JlJ~ 8 ~1 
I _£~1o I 

: 
9

~ !©--16 I 
I 7 I I 
I I 
I ' I 
I 13-{ I 
I 2 I 
:14~ : 
I 11-4~ I 

I I 
I ~I 
I ~4 I L ______ l _____ ; / 

~-/ 

28~ 

25~ 

-19-

~----·l 

1 ~20: : ~23 I 
I~ I : 4r~-22 t-19 
: 21 : 
I I 
I ®----2 4 : 
I 

I 
--------

~27 

~26' 
I 

I 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F ~ l\{0 ___ NQTJ: ____ P~ _ NQ . ___________ D _ ~ §_ C _ I~ _I _ P_ T _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ '.! __ L _ { _________ Q!l;. _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

236-36061 BOBBIN WINDER ASlll. 1~"i'q:Yryf(~~) 1 
236-36053 BOBBIN WINDER SH.l1.FT COMPL. 1~"i'q:~· ~(1"1J' ry) (1) 
236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 1~"i'q:l;l\'- ( 1) 
236-36301 RING 1~\'q:\'~1~' J1\' (1) 
236-36509 BOBBIN WINDER AJlJUST PLATE 1~\'H391:11:1l (1) 
22 5-3 7 6 58 BOBB I N F I TTl NG BAS IS ·r;;cO~M;;:;P'L .----,1,--:~ \':-.:q::;-~-;;-:91;;-;:1"::-;;:1!-:-. 177(-.:-1"1::;-::J~. -:;:!)') -----7-;(l;T) 

225-38151 BOBBIN CAlli SHAFT COMPL. 1~\'HA~' ~(1"1J' ry) (1) 
225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE 1~\'q:~· 'JJ;.'1f3'7t:11:1l ( 1) 
106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ~· ~ry~·? 0-7 TJ1~'f (2) 
229-12109 FEED REGULATOR .PJN SPRING t'J9f3?tn· '.II\'~ (1) 
B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING Jl"~II\' ~ (1) 
236-36707 BOBBIN CUSHION l);' t' '.!~' (1) 
B32l2-761-000 LATCH SPRING l);' t• '.! ~)II\'~ (1) 
RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Cj]' J;.~;,tr; (1) 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING Ej]' J;.~M 5 ( 1) 
R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 09'.!~· (1) 
SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7~,. 9/64-40 L=5 (1) 
SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13. 5 \'J1t7~5'' 9/64-40 L=13. 5 (1) 
236-36657 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1~"i'q:1H395'(~~) 1 
110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT J;.'1 1 1H3t/5' f1~ (1) 
141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. 1~\'Hrf3t/,i);' ?(';1J' 'I) (1) 
B3126-0l2-000 THREAD TENSION .DISK 1H3-,~7 (2) 
D7l33-555-BOO CONNECTING ROD SPRING ~J;.l!'.!1"1i);'- II'~ (1) 
NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1h'Jt1~ 11/64-40 (1) 
105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1H9l);''1:1l 1 
137-06700 THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 J;.'11f1H'.!t1 1 
SM-4060801-SE SCREW f'-' ~,. 1 
SM-403040 1-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=A f'-' J~5'' M3XO. 5 L=4 2 
SM-0051201-SC SCREW HA~Y M5 L=12 3 

-!W-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*ftit~OO-f* 

1 

~-----------------------l _____________________ l 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 5 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

3-

6 1 

1 ~ B---s 
~ 

-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



).U;_F c ~0- - _NQ~~ - - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-E_ § -c- R. _I -P_ T _I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'.;- - ~ - - {_ - .. - - - - - -Q!t -

229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. ·H~71?f(:7~) 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {~"'1'""11;)-'j. (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {~'?:fl)j;Ji'l) (2) 
<l 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1~"<~'""?H'7'J"J,3'J (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1'~"<~'""?H'7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7J~y· M6 L= 15 (2) 
? 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {~~7;Ji' ?JJ.ttf?" (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1'~~7;Ji'l);Ji:J':J' A (1) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {~~7?7· (1) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1'H!7;Ji• l)(l)I) (1) 
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1'H7;Ji' ?:r""· 7 (1) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW 1115 L=14 fr..' J~y· 1115 1=14 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D1:b'Jf1~ M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1'~~7;J;.?CJ~) (1) 
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. {~~7?7' (:7~) (1) 
16 WS·-051 0002-KN SPRING WASHER n·~f':b'~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 
1 '7 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D1:b'Jf1r M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16Xl. 5 D1:b?f1~ M16X1.5 1J~ (1) 
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2,6 t7f' :b' ~ (2) 
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER n'~f':b'~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. ~~~~TAND COMPONENTS 

-23-

3 15 

3 7---lll 

34 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 
. 1i,_2 9 I 

~) I I 
J-:fil26 I 

@ I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

___________ j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ )~0- - _NQ~- - - -p~ _NQ._ - - - - - - - - - _D-E_ §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ I _I- Q ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'J- - ~ - - {_ - - - - - - - - Q_!;~ -

l 400-13092 SLANT_TABLE ff:kj-T Jl, 1 
2 111-56007 CASE JV1v 1 
3 111-55801 CASE MAGNET JV1v "l'J' ~1~ 1 
4 111-55751 CASE ASM. B JV1v B('J~) 1 
5 SK-3382001-SC 
6 400-14170 

WOOD SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 "/JV:r:'J~~· D=3. 8 L=20 4 
STAND_ ASSY ·--------,-'\'...:...:Y'J~'J,..,:~-=---=--.:;_:,_;;_...:......:...-=...::.... ___ -;.1-

7 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. 1'\''r'J('J~) ( 1) 
8 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM. , RIGHT ?'7'\'t'Jj:1J' ry ~'\'' (1) 
9 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM. , LEFT ?'7'\'t'Jj:1J' ? t:IZ' 9 (1) 

10 111-57963 
11 111-58060 

LOWER LEG, RIGHT ~fll)j:1J'? ~'\'' (1) 
LOWER LEG, LEFT::------- ---,.5'~fl=-:;ryc;-j:::;:1=-:J,;-:;l):-t;:-;:llc::-, -;;-9 -·-----;("-;-1~) 

12 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3J ~f~? (1) 
13 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ~:$! 5-f~ry ( 1) 
14 111-58607 RUBBER CAP '\'y'J ~' :$!' 1 '\':V17' ( 4) 
15 170-07402 NUT 44:b'Jf:1~ ( 2) 
16 WP-1302501-SE WASHER Ml2 t7-IJ"' :b' ~ ( 4) 
17 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12. 5X21. 5X3 !I'~'!/"' :b' ~ 12. 5X21 ., 5X3 ( 4) 
18 B8108-555-0AO ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP '\'t:17' :1'\' f3-t:1~~· 'J~ (4) 
19 NM-6120001-SE NUT M12 0'1:b'Jfn (4) 
20 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE ?'7'\':V'J~)1:1! (2) 
21 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT -1}-' :b' ~:1'\'0:1:b'Jili' Jl,~ ( 12) 
22 111-58805 PEDAL 7~1:1! (1) 
23 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7~1:1! 'i:Y~ ( 1) 
24 GPF-060600AO PEDAL ASM. "' :$!' IH :'!:1J' ? ) (1) 
25 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~1:1! 7' :1~l (4) 
26 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1:1! ~· 'J?'T (2) 
27 GPF-06017000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET "· :$!' Jl, ~· 'J?'T ( 1) 
28 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT ..,. :I!JW 'J (1) 
29 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT -IJ"':b'~:1'\'0:1:b'J;Ji' Jl,~ (2) 
30 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET ~:IZ~fl- ~M:$! (2) 
31 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE n1:1Z f3?t11:1! ( 1) 
32 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~1:1! f3?t:1TI' Y ( 1) 
33 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 -IJ"':b'~:1'\'01:b'lili' Jl,~ (4) 
34 111-55108 DRAWER t'\':11' ~ 1 
35 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t'\':11' ~ HI 2 
36 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D-3. 1 L-16 "/IH:n~· D-3. 1 L=' 16 6 
37 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t'\':$!' n~:111·- 1 
38 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=32 "'JV:r:'J~~· D=5. 1 L=32 4 
39 400-13126 STOPPER_PLATE_A A~1TI.1:$!A 1 
40 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 -If' :b' ~:1'\'0:Y:b'JY:Tili' 11~M6L30 1 
41 400-17696 STOPPER]LATE_B fib !I· 1 :liB 1 
42 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 -If' :b' ~:1W:Y:b:77H' 11~M6L30 1 
43 400-17697 STOPPER]LATE __ C fi~:YTI.1:1ZC 2 
44 SK-3381601-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=16 'il1:r:'J~~· D=3.8 L=16 4 
45 400-13085 WORK TOP TABLE ASSY '7-:n:YT 'j-7' Jl,'J~ 1 
46 400-13086 WORK_ TOP _TABLE '7-'J~:YT 'j-7' Jl, ( 1) 
47 400-13087 EDGE_STOPPER_A I:Y~· AbTI• A ( 1) 
48 400-13088 EDGE_STOPPER_B x,~· A~'~B (1) 
49 SK-1382501-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 ,71::7~~· D=3.8 L=:25 (6) 
50 01 400-13093 ADJUST PLATE f3?t:11:$! 6 
-=-51::-----01 400-14254 ADJUST _?LATE_B f3?t11 :IZB 6 
52 400-17676 JOINT_CONNECTOR_BOLT ~·31/~J~'J:$!-;Ji' IV~ 8 
53 SM-0061601-SC SCREW ~n~~· M6 L=16 4 
54 400-15522 BASE_A ..,. -AA 1 
55 400-17630 BASE B ..,. -AB 2 
56 SL-6084092-TN BOLT -1}-' :b' ~:1'\'0:1:b'J7:Tili' J],~ 6 
57 SL-6082092-TN BOLT ,.~·~:1'\'0:1:bjYf;Ji' Jl,~ 6 

NOTE C1Hc) 01 •..• SELECTIVE PARTS 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MPONENTS NTROLBOXCO 13.CO · 
-~ii{·y !J 7.001* 

6 

36 

61 

~ 
27 

' 

62 

~ 

60~ 

I ~ I 
63 65 66 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!tE_F, ~0 ___ NQT~ ____ P~ _ NQ. _ __________ D _ E_ § _C_ ~. _I_ P_ 1' _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ '.! _ _ !: __ 1 _ _ .. ______ Q,!:~ _ 

I 4011-03451 CONTROL BOX J'J~!J-Jl,i];' '!'17. 1 
2 400-05991 TRANSMISSION BOX FRONT COVER 'P'J'liJ'i.''J'J7.'?I71J. 1 
:3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER J'J~!l-JL;J;''J'J7.Y7b~·- 1 
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 1' b' ~:1~ t._• J;W M4 L=8 6 
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW lll4 L=8 ;y "Jt *'~ t._· J*y' M4 1=8 4 

M31101-476 ooo TRANSMISSION BOX 'PiTTING PLATE ,·yyryt·'JJ7.FY151~ 
7 SM-6083502-TN SCREW ll'Jil'Jlt;J;' M 4 
8 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 ~·*1'b'* 8.2X15.4X2 4 
9 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 t7;" '}]' * ~t· ~'?JL M8 8 

10 NI1Hi080002-SC NUT M8 D:1il'Jj1} M8 21.1 8 
T M4206-461-ooo WASHER J' MH'1i' ;r. 
12 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7' 'JJ3. 
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-1-'l-MlJ. 
14 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 j-f\' J~y· tA7. l\14XO. 7 1=10 
15 4011-08187 MAIN PCB A ASSY MYW'JA'J~ 

Tl:i SL-4040881 sc SCREW M4 L 8 'If' 'Ji' ;r.:1!f f._· J;r,~· M4 L 
17 4011-17736 PWR PCB B ASSY PWR ~~· 'J B 'J~ 1 
18 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 1' it *'~ j-f\' J~y· M4 1=8 9 
19 01 4011-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y 1 
20 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB AASS'Y FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y 1 

SL-4040881- SC SCREW M4 L 8 t· it ;r.:1!f f._• J;r.J' M4 L-8 6 
22 HX-0033700-0B PARTS ~~· y~· _, 6 
23 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1=8 1' it*'~ j-f\' J~y· M4 1=8 6 
24 4011-05974 FLT-FG CORD A ASM. FLT-FGJ-}' A'J' ~ 1 
25 400-05979 REGENERATIVE RESISTANCE A ASM. Mt171JIJA'J' ~ 1 

""2i SL-4040891 SC SCREW M4 L 8 'If' '}j' ;r.:1!f fl\' J:(.J' M4 L 
27 4011!-16435 FAN ASSY 130 77'1'1~130 2 
28 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD 71W -b' -}' 1 
29 SL-4043591-SC SCREW 1' t· *Ht._· J*J' 4 
30 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 77'JJ'f1} 4 

SL-4033091 sc SCREW M3 L 30 f._· Jf.J' H7. M3xo. 5 L 30 4 
32 40()-05404 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 77'J'f:-1J.7'77'J} 1 
33 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 1' it *'~ j-f\' J*J' M4 1=8 2 
34 4011-06002 BOX HORIZONTAL COVER ;li' 'J'J7.3Jt~·- 1 
35 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1=8 1' b' *'~ j-f\' J~J' M4 1=8 2 
36 400-06003 CTL CLAMP HOLDER P~ CTL'J7'JT 9H~ 
37 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING 7.}!t-'JYY-77' 'JY'J'J' 
38 40()-17743 DC POWER CORD ASSY DC7'Y7''JJ-}''J~ 
39 01 4011-05975 AC INPUT 3-PHASE CORD A ASM. AC=3.1;93'!3771J-}' A'J'~ 
40 03 400-05976 AC INPUT 1-PHASE CORD A ASM. AC=3.1;93'!17y1J-}' A'J~ 
41 04 400-05977 AC INPUT 1 PHASE CORD CE ASM. AC=3.?93Jl7r1J F'CEJ~ 
42 400-05987 PDD RELAY CORD A .aSM. PDDYv-J-}' A'J' ~ 1 
43 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT A ASM. f\'1).' JLt'J1-.1='Jl-A'J~ 1 
44 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 };>tW M4XO. 7 L=8 (2) 
45 400-05981 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. ._·~· JLt'J1-l-Y:17~''JA'J~ (1) 
46 M41lOI-461 ooo PEDAL SENSOR BASE .. ·~·111t'Jt ~·1 
47 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER ... lJ.' JLv~·- (1) 
48 M41l04-461-000 PEDAL RING ._. lJ.' JLY'J'J' (1) 
49 M41l05-461-000 VOLUME LINK ;Ji" 93.-AYY'J (1) 
50 M20l0- Il0-000 ADJUST NUT 7~biJY:1 f3-t:1t:1} ( 2) 

M4!JIJ7-351-ooo FRONT SPRING '?I7~~· .. 
52 M41l08-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT A ~·W'JA (1) 
53 M4009-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT B ~· *Y 'JB (1) 
54 SV-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 1" :1~:1t" 'J~J' ( 2) 
55 M40ll-351-000 SPRING B 7~biJ~'*B ( 2) 
56 M4!J12-351 ooo ADJUST SCREW 7~1JIJY,f39t1;r.J' (2) 
57 SM-4030801-SF SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 j-f\"J*J' M3X0.5 L=8 (1) 
58 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 fl\'J*y" tA7. M4 L=16 3 
59 HX-0018800-0D BUSH 7' '}~3. 1 
60 SL-4040891-SC. SCREW M4 1=8 1" it*'~ t._· JW M4 Loo8 4 
61 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE !71tn' 111 
62 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP Y'JtY '17'17" 4 
63 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-7. '?-'! 1 
64 04 400-16436 CE REACTANCE ASSY CE Y7'JlJ.'J7. 'J~ 1 
65 04 400-03458 MASK SEAL MASK SEAL 8 
66 04 CM 2oo10oo-o1 PE MARK LABEL PE'? 71 111 
67 04 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 1" it *H t._• J*J" M4 1"8 2 
68 01 CM-3001004-0l LABEL 3 (LARGE) 'j' '17' ~~7'J'jf\" 113(1).'1) 1 
69 01 CM-3004007-0l VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL r''JY:1f3.1J11-JL 1 
70 02 CM-300 1000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) ~7'J'i''J7:171J'JJ-IL(25) 1 
"'1! 02 Cl-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7''17:1h91''J 111 

NOTI: O.Ha) 01 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE), B-* (C::;ff:l) ,JUS (.:0:~'§) ffl 
JUS(3-PHASE) 

02 .... FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE),JE -~~l:fl (4t;ff:l) ,JEJij 
03 .... FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE) -~•m C4t;t:§) m 
04 .... FOR JE JEffl 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS (IP-200C) 
3*{'f:;"\3f-Jv00~CIP-200C) 

22 

2 

1 2 

7 

1 4 

-~ 
1 0 

8 

i 7 

1 6 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 
~---------------------------------------------j 

- 2'7'-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~0- - _NQTL - - -p~-NQ ·- - - - - - - - - -- _D-E__ §_ c- ~ _I -P_ T _I- Q_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -';- - ~ - - {_ - - - - - - - -Q~~ -

1 400-00130 OPERATION_PANEL_ASS'Y 'JiJ'fJ\' H:7~ 1 
2 400-00131 NAME PLATE j.{JI'J (1) 
3 400-00132 OPERATION_FANEL_F 7l""-'li-J3'Jll' HF (1) 
4 400-00133 INSERT_NUT :J-:1~ (6) 
5 400-00134 TTP H FELT TTP H7d~ (2) 
li 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT TTP V7J:IH (2) 
7 400-00136 KEY_SHEET J-~ (1) 
8 400-00137 LCD_BASE_PLATE LCD.-..'-7:151 (1) 
!l 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE 7-T (3) 

10 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 :r.-..· J~J' tAA M3XO. !i L=6 (4) 
11 400-00139 STUD A 51:>'~. (6) 
12 400-00140 ISOLATION_ SHEET ]-~ (1) 
13 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)tt'J (1) 
14 400-00141 OPERATION_PANEL_R 7!""-' 1!-J3'JI\' HR (1) 
15, 400-00142 SM COVER SM;/JJ\'- (1) 
Hi 400-00143 SERIAL COVER J9J»;;/JJI'- (1) 
17 400-00144 OPERATION_PANE~,_MAGNET 7!""-' 1;-J3'JI\' ~~~'i'J" ~:>'~ (1) 
18 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 f"-'J~J· tAA M3X0.5 L=8 (4) 
19 A3950-010-0AO LCD I:\'J3?7' 1AT H (1) 
20 400-00146 LCD CABLE ASS'Y LCD'r-T 1~:7~ (1) 
21 400-00148 PANEL_PCB_A_ASS'Y J\' ~!Hfi''JM~ (1) 
22 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL 5l:»f"' H (1) 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t-.:) 
tO 

I 
IP-200Ciil 

ml'rii<:J> 

w 
w 

I IJ:il!H-:9 I .I il!'J~-:9::J- f'lll 

I ITi!'H-:9 I .I 

I IIUIJi!i!J'E-:9 I I 1011Jill'H-:9::J- f"!ll 

l ___________ _j 

II I!JU!IiAI!l ; 
I !!l'UI!!i I --;;--[ 
I PWR~i&B;jf! 
II ;ti·y~;on~ :9lll I r 
I :J ,,~-:9 I -
I 

;ti·y~;tl'l77:J~-:9!!i 

,_. 
01 

ilH~ ~ ..,;:t:t;f-,~?7..A~ -----=Lli!III!U::~-f"1lll ~~ nn~~~---1 :rt; 
f\:) 

co w ~!::! 
CD ~z ~~0 ~~t:) 

f\:) 

t."i 

~iCN56 

M A I N ~i&A m 

CN53l ~ 

0 
CN105 Jt1>t3:J;i:·h711! I 

l 
I I' 

I I 
f\:) 

w 
I 

c. 

"' 

~!1!1;>:1'•>7::J-f'lll 
CN54 ..,. 

w ..,. 
0 

m·lfllli!'I'!II::J-F211! 
I I 

CN52 !/1:1!:;(-{•yj'::J- f'lil 

..,. 
CN51 

! i U~9J>~:;~lll 
1\:) 

f\:) 

I 
..,. 
W CN109 

CN62 

CN36 

CN55 

.....,. ----
1 I -------

' 
. r:------- ~I I I y-:$'Uill _____ ::!_I 

r--------r=====~========~' I 
I EEP-RO!!; 

~ 

tl::',;-;> I 
J:il!'J77:JI!l ----- 2 - -- CN111J:'f! ____ _ ~,:;:~-rill I 

I 
I 
I 

..,. 
-!» 

w 
-...! 

w 
00 

l!il!i::J-/-'11! 

"' 0 

1\:) 

cc 

CN 61 

I 
I 

I 
,----~_j 
I 
I 

CN63 

_C 
i . .,-M. I N 
I I I 
I w 00 

-!» 

-::-

I 
I 

"Ho~- ''" 1 FL r- r i!'l>,. ~ ~ · e.- 1 

I 
( I FG1 . I -..1 I 00 

~ ~ I 
--------- ---- ----- _____________________ j 

(J'J 

L- o 

1\:) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FF;.F, ~o ___ NQT~ ____ r~ _ NQ. _ __________ n _ F;. § _c_ ~ _r _ r_ T ..I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ '.! _ _ !: __ 1 _ ________ Q!~ _ 

1 01 400-08173 MC-650 BOX A 3P 200-UOV j-''.;'}ryif,'y'J7..A'J~ 1 
2 02 400-17733 MC-650 BOX B 1P 200-240V j-'';'}ryif,'y'J7..B:7~ 1 
3 03 400-17734 MC-650 BOX C 1P 200-240V :r· ';'}ry;j;' :»'J7..CJ~ 1 
4 400-08187 MAl N PCB A ASSY M'.!'\1\''.!A'J~ (1) 
5 400-17736 PWR PCB B ASSY PWR of/\' 'J B J~ (1) 
6 01 400-00056 FL T T PCB A ASS 'Y FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y (l) 
7 04 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y (1) 
8 400-17743 DC POWER CORD ASSY DC7' 'J'J' './J-!-' J~ (1) 
9 400-05987 PDD RELAY CORD AASM. PDD9!1-J-)-' A'J' ~ (1) 

10 400-05974 FLT-FG CORD AASM. FLT-FGJ-1-' A'!'~ (l) 
11 400-05975 AC INPUT 3-PHASE CORD A ASM. AC::.:z993J3771J-V M' ~ (1) 
12 400-05976 AC INPUT 1-PHASE CORD A ASM. AC::.:z993J1771J-J-' M~ (1) 
13 03 400-05977 AC INPUT 1-PHASE CORD ASM. AC::.:z993J17y1J-r'CEJ~ (l) 
14 0,5 400-05979 REGENERATIVE RESISTANCE AASM. 111t171J?A'J' ~ (1) 
15 01 400-16435 FAN ASSY 130 7y'.;J~l30 (l) 
16 04 400-16435 FAN ASSY 130 7y'.;J~130 (l) 
17 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT A ASM. ~·~· ~t'./,-J::yrAJ~ (l) 
18 400-16436 CE REACTANCE ASSY CE 97J~'.!'J.. J~ (l) 
19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Myf 1 
20 M90l7-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. :r· 'J'J' '.;'J-7' 11J~ 1 
21 M9024-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASI\1. , 100V 1-''J'J''.!'J-7' ~ 100V39J~ 1 
22: 400-16702 PEDAL SENSOR ASSY ~·~· ~t'.!,-J~ 1 
23 400-17738 KNEE SWITCH CORD ASSY tT MYfJ-r' J~ 1 
24 400-10034 IP-200C_SET IP-200C'/9J~ 1 
25 400-17737 FEEDER MOTOR CORD ASSY !l"JY't-)lJ-1-' J~ 1 
26 400-15794 ASSIST FEEDER MOTOR CORD ASSY t.y· 3ll"J9~-;rJ-r'J~ 1 
27 400-15795 UPPER FEEDER FAN CORD ASSY 91J:H977'JJ-V J~ 1 
28 400-15796 LOWER FEEDER FAN CORD ASSY Y~ll"J977'.!J-V J~ 1 
29 400-17740 MAIN FRAME RELAY CORD 1 ASSY r?T f.:z?HJ-V IJ~ 1 
30 400-17741 MAIN FRAME RELAY CORD 2 ASSY r?7'f.:z?'J1J-r' 2J~ 1 
31 400-17739 FOOT LIFTER CORD ASSY HIY'J' J-v J~ 1 
32. 400-17742 EARTH CORD ASSY r?T 7-J..J-r· J~ 1 
33 KM--0000003-50 PULSE MOTOR }\ryy• '.;J' 1 
34, KM-0000003-50 PULSE MOTOR }\ijJ' 'JJ' 
35 HM-0019400-00 STEPPING MOTOR 'J.,j-yt• 'JJ' ~-~-
36 KM-0000004-70 AC SERVO MOTOR AC ,_;j;·~-~-
37 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS 'Y ~,r·7y'.;~-;rA'J~ 

38 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS 'Y ~~w 77'.!~-;rA'J~ 

39 400-16908 AT_SOLENOID AT'! !I l1r' 
40 400-14098 OPTION SWITCH_ASSY 717' Y3'.!MyfJ~ 1 
41 400-17612 SOLENOID_UNIT 1H9Y!Il1V J~ l 
42 236-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. 7'.!t''.!J..17fJ-r' CJ~l 1 
43 400-17823 SOLENOID '!!I NV 1 
44 400-17744 DATA PCB ASSY :r· --$!'\/\' '.!J~ 

NOTE ( ¥_± ~[\) 01. ... FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE), B :<$: (.:::;fEI) , JUS (:::O:ffi) m 
JUS(3-PHASE) 

02 .... FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE) -rut•ili c•t!=l) m 
03 .... FOR JE JE)tl 
04 .... FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE),JE - ~~. ili C lfLND ,JE)'§ 
05 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE), s * c:=:.t!=!) , JUS(=:;fl'l) ffl 

JUS(3-PHASE), -rut•ili c•t!=l) m 
GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE) 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. CONTROL BOX ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

~~Jt{~ 7 7-.1-t~&OOf* 

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!3F!! ~0- - _NQT~ - - - -p~-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-~ §_ c _l!_I -P_ T _I- Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'.!- - !: - - {_ - - - - - - - -Q!J:. -

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 

400-18344 
HF-0013020-PO 
HF-0013010-00 
229-58458 
MA0-11532000 
SK-3512001-SE 
MTS-HJ100003 
SM-6084002-TN 
WP-0852086-SC 
WP-0841601-SC 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

WS-0820002-KR 
NM-6080002-SC 

01 HA-0042500-00 
400-08175 
129-49657 

Hi 
17 
18 
19 

20~---
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26:---

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37' 

38 
39 
40 __ _ 
41 
42 
43 
44t 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

400-13084 
SM-6064002-TN 
WP-0641600-SC 
WS-0610002-KN 
HX-0006500-0A 
EA-9500B01-00 
E9607-603-000 
400-16703 
400-16702 
400-18124 
M4001-461-000 
M4002-46l-000 
M4004-461-000 
M4005-461-000 
M2010-110-000 
M4007-35l-000 
M4008-35l-000 
M4011-351-000 
M4012-35l-OOO 
SM-4030801-SF 
SM-8040802-TP 
SV-4030601-SR 
400-13083 
400-13094 
SM-4062001-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
WP-0621026-SP 
WS-0631510-KP 
SL-404128I-SC 
400-15806 
400-17738 
MAT-80230TOO 
MAT-80231TOO 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
SK-3413201-SE 
400-19976 
SL-4052581-SC 

NOTE O.Uii) 

OPTION A ASSY :t7' }3YA:7~ 1 
FUSE 2A MA7r t~-A· 2A (1) 
TIMING LAG FUSE )J.1J.77" b-A· (1) 
CONNECTING ROD ASM. B vYj"J*'ryB(7~) (1) 
CORD STAPLE J-V A717' JJ, (3) 
WOOD SCREW D=5.-·l L-20 xM7*}' D=5.1 L=20 (2) 
BOLT 1:-:I.Z ~Y"Jji);' JJ,~ (2) 
SCREW M8 L=40 Uf!J77fili' IH M8 L=40 (1) 
WASHER M8 t7:!!"' :IJ' t (2) 
WASHER 8. 4Xl7 .4X 1. 6 t7:!!"' :lJ' t ~:JJ' :\'xiJ, M8 (1) 
SPRING WASHER, M8 ll't:!)"''}tt 8.2Xl5.4X2 (3) 
NUT M8 U1Mf1~ M8 2}~ (2) 
SWITCH A11f 1 
OPTION B ASSY :t7' J3YB:7~ 1 
CONNECTING ROD ASM. vYj"Ji);'ry (7~) (1) 
SENSOR_pLATE_B tY:!J"-1~B (1) 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT U"J'JJJ7fi);' IH ( 3) 
WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 t7:!J"':IJ' * (3) 
SPRINGWASHER6.1X12.2X1.5 ll't:!)"':!J'*M6 (3) 
CABLE CLIP >'7tYJ\' YV (2) 
CABLE BAND >'ltYI\' y~· (4) 
STICKER (SMALL) A'i"J:lJ- (5'3-) (1) 
PEDAL_SENSOR_UNIT "' 'J.' IHY:!I"-~=1~ ( 1) 
PEDAL SENSOR ASSY "·~· JJ,ty:!)"-7~ (1) 
SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASSY tYnY1j1:1,l 7~ (1) 
PEDAL SENSOR BASE -,---------:"7' :I,Z~.-:;,~-Tt'~:;:!)";-:.--;:;:I,ZT'1,-------;(;.,1~) 
PEDAL LEVER "· :l,l' JJ,v 11' - (1) 
PEDAL RING "' ~· 19Y7' (1) 
VOLUME LINK *' V.:r-A9Y7 (1) 
ADJUST NUT 7~:lJIY71 f3-t1f1~ (1) 
FRONT SPRING xi7~1\· * (1) 
SPRING SHAFT A I\'*}' 7A (1) 
SPRING B 7~:lJI}I\' *B (1) 
ADJUST SCREW 7~:lJI5'71f3?t1tY ( 1) 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 fl\' J*Y M3X0.5 L=8 (1) 
SCREW M4X8 ~:!I*Y M4XO. 7 L=8 (2) 
SCREW M3 L=6 :!)"' 1H1t' Y*Y (2) 
SENSOR_pLATE_A ty:!J"-1~A (l) 
PEDAL_LEVER_pLATE "' :l,l' JJ,vl\' -1:1.l ( 1) 
SCREW M6 L=20 f"' J*Y M6 L=20 (2) 
NUT M6 U1:1J7f1~ M6 1}~ (2) 
WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 t7:!J"':lJ' * 6.2X9.5X1 (2) 
SPRING WASHER 1\' t:!)"' :IJ' * (2) 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 f"' J*Y UA M4 L=12 (3) 
KNEE SWITCH A ASSY t:!)"' A11fA'!~ ( l) 
KNEE SWITCH CORD ASSY t:!)"' A11fJ-~' 7~ (l) 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE A11f YY:I.l'1 (T002) (2) 
DRIVING BAR, T002 A11f yy'ryj' (T002) (1) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t7*}' 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 xJJ,t7*Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 xH7*5'' D=4.1 L=32 (2) 
OPERATION_BOX __ FIXED_pLATE_ASM. Y?:!)-1\' JH1j1M~ ( 1) 
SCREW M5 L=25 f"' J*}' UA M5 L=25 (2) 

01. ... FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE), 
JUS(3-PHASE), 
GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE) 

-32-

s* c.:::t~n ,Jus (.::::tEn , 
-~ifi$jti:} (~:#!)til 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPO 1t~o1mn.: NENTS 
ll015"!'111' 

1 2 
i 3 

,-'-, 
0 

!H! 7 

L __ _j 

28 

27 

~ I C] 

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~ ~ !iO- - )fQTL - - _Pbl!l'-N9._ - - - - - - - - - _D- :E;_ §_C_ ]~ _I _P_ T _I- q_ ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I_ - '!_ - {_ - - - - - - .. -Q!t -

I B8213-0I2-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION tYY 5'' 'J 2 
2 105-29600 WASHER tYY'' 2 
3 B8209-0I2-000 RUBBER CUSHION ~ -7' !f!fi:J' }, 2 
4 B8206-0I2-000 FELT CUSHION ~-T 'J'J5'3Y 2 
5 105-39906 SET NAIL ~)('!~' 6 
6 400-I6194 FREAM_SUPPORT_RUBBER ~ fJT "IJ' A 2 
7 105-28800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ~ fJT "Ill;' f) 
8 105-29808 COVER ~ fJT t' =.-11/JJTI' - 1 
9 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE ~· 71!1' -(!J'1) I 

10 229-33I05 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE ~· 711\' -(fJ.f]) I 
1I 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL ~· 71!1' -(5'3f]) I 
12 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7')' 'Jt y Jl' 'j 'J' I 
I3 MDP-I70Bll02 NEEDLE DPX17#11-2 DPX17#II-2 I 
14 * 229-64001 BOBBIN A Jl;' t' Y(A) I 
15 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1HY:f1Jl;' fJ I 
16 B914I-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE O'Jt'JJJ;'- ATI'f (!J'1) I 
17 B9I43-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) 93-'J'f A~f (7.IX8.I) I 
18 B9I13-0I2-000 WRENCH (9XIO) 93-j' f All' f(5'3-) I 
19 D8115-555-BOO PEDAL SHAFT 1\' !J~ 'Y 'J I 
20 400-I3I98 SUPPORT PLATE TI91!JJl;Y 31!J I 
21 400-IIi900 TIMING_BELT_6.7 !J1~Y'J' ,... 11~ _6. 7 I 
22 400-I6901 TIMING_BELT _2. '7 M~Y'J' ,... 11~ _2. 7 I 
23 400-I7608 TIMING BELT 5-!Jit'JY"' 11~ 2 
24 400-I295I BELT ROLLER ,... Mn-7 2 
25 400-I2685 COUNTER KNIFE J71;JIA I 
26 400-I76ll MOVING_KNIFE v fj)(j( I 
27 * 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE 5'' .J.-H' 9-AAf.J.-7' I 
28 * CM-6001002-0I WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1Y7t;JI-5'3Y 5'-~ I 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J!'IW¥!i1J:J...l--

As to the place changed 1 refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case 1 even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number 1 SO select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~IIi'!Ttl 1 j~3Rev. No. ~H:.:::'~OO<t~~~~, 
Jlll~O)liWtttn1 fJ~\~f:O)~~kt I ~~m ~ n t::~lrt I :::-1u:r~ :t.t, 

400a517 

No . 1 3 8 5 -@] · · ·Rev. No . 

•A:Added partsiWllll~/D:Obsoleted partsiii~/E:Erratumni 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts N o . Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. ~ No. " I * No. ~ No. " I 00 00 --
D 00 2 1 4 TA-2351004-RO A 0] 2 1 4 TA-1600406-RO 

--
D 00 2 20 SM-0041001-SC A 0 ~ 2 20 SM-0040801-SC 

"-
D 00 2 26 400-18058 --
D 00 2 27 SM-0040601-SC 
D 00 2 28 SM-6041402-TP 
D 00 2 29 236-38059 --
D 00 2 38 HK-0346100-40 --
D 00 2 39 400-16940 

- --
D 00 2 5 1 SL-6051292-TN 
D 00 2 57 400-14098 ~ 

D 00 2 70 SL-6051292-TN ~ 
A 0 1 2 50 WP-0451016-SP j A 0 1 2 51 CM-6001001-01 
A 0 1 2 57 HX-0018800-0E~ 
A 0 1 2 58 236-40006 1 - ~ 

A 0 1 2 591 CM-3002000-03 =J 
A 0 1 2 60 Clil-3003000-02 
A 0 1 4 - All PARTS i:m~ 

D 00 4 8 CS-0700810-SH A () 1 6 8 400-!0434 j 
D 00 4 23 228-87004 A 0 1 6 23 1 1 1 - 4 1 2 0 7 

"'-

D 00 6 28 WP-0651066-SC A 0 1 8 28 WP-0641601-SC 
--

D 00 8 1 2 WP-0480856-SP A 0 1 1 0 1 2 WP-0482086-SD 
"--

D 00 8 1 5 PC-0105140-00 A 0 1 1 0 1 5 PC-0224040-00 --
D 00 8 47 NS-6150310-SP A 0 1 1 0 47 NS-6150430-SP 

A 0 1 1 0 48 PJ-0320525-03 --
A 0 1 1 0 49 BT-0400251-AB 

·--
D 00 1 0 50 400-16889 A 0 1 1 2 50 400-35301 

--

D 00 1 0 65 400-16899 A 0 1 1 2 65 400-36120 .. _ 
A 0 1 1 4 48 WP-0250516-SD 

D 00 1 2 77 236-20701 A 0 1 1 4 17 236-20750 
A 0 1 1 6 38 105-23702 --
A 0 1 1 6 39 SM-6050802-lrP --
A 0 1 1 6 40 WP-0531001-SG 
A 0 1 1 6 4 1 NM-6050001 -SG 

--
D 00 1 6 30 229-45455 A 0 i 1 8 30 229-45463 --
D 00 1 6 3 1 229-45406 A 0 1 1 8 3 1 229-45414 

-35-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. Jl: No. " I * No. Jl: No. " I 00 qq 

l\ 0 1 1 8 43 WP-0371026-SD 
[) 00 32 1 4 89117-552-AOO A 0 1 34 1 4 229-64001 

A 0 1 34 27 400-06323 
A 0 1 34 28 CM-6001002:-01 

f---1-· 

-- 1---

f-- 1--

-

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S -
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P:E REF PART NO P~GE REF 

Jl'l,:til' 1'i NO Jl'l,* NO Jl'l,* NO 

A3906-010-000 28 22 HA-0042500-00 30 19 0:-6080002-SC 32 12 
A3950-010-0AO 28 19 HA-0042500-00 32 13 0:-6100003-SC 2 55 

HF-0013010-00 32 3 0:-6100003-SC 6 42 
BT-0400251-AB 10 49 HF-0013020-PO 32 2 0:-6120001-SE 24 19 
Bll16-804-000 8 4 HK-0165900-60 4 37 0:-6160511-SE 22 18 
B1405-012-000 2 11 HK-0346100-20 10 14 NS-6110310-SP 16 9 
Bl414-555-000 6 22 HK-0346100-40 4 14 !IS-6110530-SP 20 24 
B1432-761-000 10 46 HK-0346400-0B 16 34 118-6120310-SP 16 21 
Bl432-761-000 16 14 HM-0004800-10 26 28 MS-6150430-SP 10 47 
B1453-761-000 10 45 HM-0019400-00 12 70 NS-6150430-SP 16 19 
B1453-771-000 16 13 HM-0019400-00 30 35 NS-6660410-SH 16 28 
Bl513-210-DOO 10 17 HX-0006500-0A 32 20 NS-6660430-SP 16 29 
B1515-210-DOO 10 18 HX-0015000-0H 12 78 NS-6680320-SP 8 47 
B1529-890-00C-A 20 11 HX-0018800-0D 26 59 
B1636-581-AOO 8 14 HX-0018800-0E 2 57 l'C-0224040-00 10 15 
B1636-581-BOO 8 15 HX-0022200-0A 26 62 PH-0300123-CH 12 54 
B1636-581-COO 8 16 HX-0033700-0B 26 22 PJ-0320525-03 10 48 
Bl636-581-DOO 8 17 HX-0040700-00 26 12 
Bl652-210-DOO 10 16 HX-0041000-0A 26 37 RC-0560711-KP 20 14 
B3008-141-HOO 8 24 HX-0051100-00 26 61 RC-1200001-KP 6 39 
B3009-141-HOA 8 25 RC-1600002-KP 14 44 
B3010-141-HOO 8 26 KM-0000003-50 12 68 RC-2200002-KP 14 45 
B3033-141-HOO 8 45 KM-0000003-50 14 53 lm-0400000-KP 12 8 
B3034-141-HOO 8 44 KM-0000003-50 30 33 lm-0400000-KP 12 27 
B3035-141-HOO 8 43 KM-0000003-50 30 34 lm-0400000-KP 12 32 
B3036-141-HOO 8 46 KM-0000004-70 6 30 RE-0400000-KP 12 40 
B3126-012-000 20 22 KM-0000004-70 30 36 lm-0500000-KO 20 15 
B3212-761-000 20 13 RE-0600000-KO 16 8 
B3406-180-000 14 64 MA0-11532000 32 5 R0-0371801-00 10 41 
B3417-180-000 12 49 MAT-80230TOO 32 47 R0-0801502-00 2 28 
B8108-555-0AO 24 18 MAT-80231TOO 32 48 R0-0922702-00 20 16 
B8112-552-000 24 30 MDP-170B1100 6 24 
B8206-012-000 34 4 MDP-170B1102 34 13 SR-1080001-00 14 47 
B8209-012-000 34 3 MTS-HJ100003 32 7 SR-1080004-00 14 2 
B8213-012-000 34 1 M2010-110-000 26 50 SB-1080007 -00 10 4 
B9113-012-000 34 18 M20 10-110-000 32 30 SlH 120006-00 14 80 
B9117-552-AOO 14 51 M3801-476-000 26 6 SB-1120007-00 14 81 
B9141-372-000 34 16 M4001-461-000 26 46 SB-1120015-00 6 40 
B9143-372-000 34 17 M4001-461-000 32 26 SB-1200008-00 6 10 

M4002-461-000 26 47 SB-1200009-00 6 11 
CM-2001000-01 26 66 M4002-461-000 32 27 SB-1200010-00 14 68 
CM-300 1000-03 26 70 M4004-461-000 26 48 SB-1250003-00 14 24 
CM-3001004-01 26 68 M4004-461-000 32 28 SB-3050001-00 8 50 
CM-3002000-01 2 35 M4005-461-000 26 49 SB-3070002-00 6 5 
CM-3002000-03 2 59 M4005-461-000 32 29 1 SR-4080001-00 14 33 
CM-3002001-Bl 2 34 M4007 -351-000 26 51 SD-0500205-TH 14 28 
CM-3003000-02 2 60 1!14007-351-000 32 31 SD-0500256-TH 16 1 
CM-3004006-01 26 71 1!14008-351-000 32 32 SD-0600271-SP 2 38 
CM-3004007-01 26 69 M4008-351-000-A 26 52 SD-0640325-SP 1.6 20 
CM-6001001-01 2 51 M4009-351-000-.t\ 26 53 SD-0750946-TH 8 42 
CM-600 1002-01 34 28 M4011-351-000 26 55 SD-0800426-TP 10 25 
CS-0800971-TP 10 6 M4011-351-000 32 33 SD-0800756-TH 8 40 
CS-1201171-TP 14 85 M4012-351-000 26 56 SD-0800756-TH 8 52 
CS-1701011-SZ 10 21 M4012-351-000 32 34 SD-0801007-TP 14 39 

M4206-461-000 26 11 SD-0850756-TH 8 37 
D2468-555-BOO 10 19 1118522-476-AAO 4 38 SI-1382501-SE 24 49 
D2588-L8W-BOO 16 12 M9017-580-0AO 30 20 SI-3311600-SC 24 36 
D7133-555-BOO 20 23 M9024-580-0AO 30 21 SI-3381601-SC 24 44 
D8113-555-BOO 24 25 Sl-3382001-SC 24 5 
D8115-555-BOO 34 19 NM-3040520-SF 26 30 Sl-3413201-SE 32 51 
D8204-555-DOO 24 37 NM-6020001-SC 18 10 Sl-3512001-SE 32 6 

NM-6030001-SC 18 14 SI-3513200-SC 24 38 
EA-9500B01-00 4 8 NM-6030002-SN 12 53 SL-4030691-SC 28 10 
EA-9500B01-00 4 39 NM-6040000-SN 16 26 SL-4030881-SC 28 18 
EA-9500B01-00 32 21 NM-6040001-SC 12 82 SL-4030891-SC 12 88 
E2067-715-000 14 86 NM-6050001-SC 2 44 SL-4030891-SC 12 90 
E2613-700-000 12 22 NM-6050001-SC 10 28 SL-4032081-SC 12 75 
£9567-319-000 26 63 NM-6050001-SC 12 30 SL-40:i3091-SC 26 31 
£9607-603-000 32 22 NM-6050001-SC 12 43 SL-4040691-SC 12 93 

NM-6050001-SC 16 41 SL-4040881-SC 26 16 
GPF-01016000 24 28 NM-6050001-SE 22 13 SL-4040881-SC 26 18 
GPF-06017000 24 27 NM-6050001-SE 22 17 SL-4040881-SC 26 21 
GPF-060600AO 24 24 NM-6060001-SC 14 41 SL-4040891-SC 2 31 
GPF-06080000 24 32 NM-6060001-SC 32 41 SL-4040891-SC 12 77 
G5523-880-000 10 20 NM-6060001-SD 8 38 SL-4040891-SC 12 79 
G6505-880-000 10 26 NM-6080002-SC 26 10 SL-4040891-SC 12 92 

-31-

PART NO 
£* 

SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-404089!-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4041091-SC 
SL-4041091-SC 
SL-4041281-SC 
SL-4041681-SF 
SL-4041691-SC 
SL-4043591-SC 
SL-4052581-SC 
SL-6030642-TN 
SL-6031242-TN 
SL-6032092-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
SL-6041292-TN 
SL-6041292-TN 
SL-6042092-TN 
SL-6042092-TN 
SL-6051292-TN 
SL-6051292-TN 
SL-6051292-TN 
SL-6051492-TN 
SL-6051492-TN 
SL-6051692-TN 
SL-6052592-TN 
SL-6054592-TN 
SL-6061692-TN 
SL-6062092-TN 
SL-6062092-TN 
SL-6062092-TN 
SL-6063092-TN 
SL-6063092-TN 
SL-6063092-TN 
SL-6082092-TN 
SL-6084092-TN 
SL-9061291-SE 
SL-9082091-SE 
SL-9082091-SE 
SM-0020401-SC 
SM-0040801-S c 
SM-0040801-SC 
SM-0040801-SC 
SM-0051201-SC 
SM-0061601-SC 
SM-1040652-TP 
SM-1040801-SP 
SM-1040852-TP 
SM-1040852-T p 
SM-4020401-SC 
SM-4021201-SC 
SM-4030401-SC 
SM-4030801-SF 
SM-4030801-SF 
SM-4031201-SN 
Sl\1-4042501-SC 
SM-4051055-SF 
SM-4051055-S 
SM-4051055-S 

p 
p 

SM-4051405-SE 
SM-4060801-SE 
SM-4062001-SC 
SM-5040655-S 
Sli-5040655-S~ 

N 

I 
N 

SM- 5040855-S~ 
SM-5041055-S 
SM-6020350-SI , 
SM-6020350-S 
SM-6030510-S 
SM-6030602-T 

p 
c 
p 

*51 
PAGE REF 

_jL___l]Q_ 

12 95 
18 4 
26 4 
26 5 
26 23 
26 26 
26 33 
26 35 
26 60 
26 67 
4 10 

26 14 
32 44 
26 58 
18 7 
26 29 
32 53 
12 9 
4 23 

18 12 
8 49 

12 69 
12 71 
12 72 
14 59 
4 ll 
4 40 

14 18 
2 17 
4 28 
2 10 
6 31 
2 42 

10 44 
2 52 
6 44 
6 45 

14 49 
24 40 
24 42 
24 57 
24 56 
24 33 
24 21 
24 29 
12 14 
2 20 
2 46 
2 48 

20 29 
24 53 
14 31 
14 11 
12 23 
12 34 
4 13 
4 9 

20 28 
26 57 
32 35 
12 52 
2 33 
2 2 
2 6 
2 8 

22 12 
20 27 
32 40 
18 38 
18 40 
12 45 
2 24 

12 20 
14 36 
14 22 
8 18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO 

p 
p 
N 
N 
N 
p 
p 
p 
p 
N 
p 
p 
p 

SI-6040600-S 
SI-6040602-T 
SH-5040802-T 
SI-6040802-T 
SI-6040802-T 
SI-6040802-T 
SM-6041000-S 
SI-6041402-T 
SI-5041602-T 
SI-5042002-T 
SM-5050802-T 
Slli-6050802-T 
SM-6051202-T 
SI-5051402-T 
SM-6051602-T 
Sll«-6051802-T 
SI-6061200-S 
Sl\1-6061200-S 
Slii-6061200-S 
SM-6061610-S 
SI-6064002-T 
SI-6083502-T 
SM-6084002-T 
SM-6850802-T 
SM-8030412-T 
SI-8040412-T 
SI-8040802-T 
SI-8040802-T 
SM-8040802-T 
SM-8040802-T 
Sl\11-8040802-T 
SM-8050502-T 
SM-8050552-T 
Slii-8050552-T 
SI-8050612-T 
SI-8060602-T 
SM-8060612-T 
SI-8060612-T 
SM-8060612-T 
SI-8060812-T 
SI-8060812-T 
SM-8060812-T 
SM-8060812-T 
SM-8060812-T 
SM-8060812-T 
SM-8060812-T 
SM-8060812-1 
SM-8061212-1 
Sli-9030650-S 
SM-9061403-S 
SS-6090520-S 
SS-6090670-T 
SS-6110650-T 
SS-6111610-S 
SS-6151220-~ 
SS-6151412-'JI' 
SS-6660610-1 
SS-7080510-T 
SS-7091410-
SS-7110740-
SS-7110740-
SS-7111410-
SS-7681650-
SS- 8110422:­
SS-8110520-
SS-8110520-
SS-86606HI­
SS-866061CI­
SS- 8660810-
SS-8661030-
SS-8681650-
SS-9661120-
SV-4030601.­
SV-4030601-

p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
c 
N 
N 
N 
N 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
'P 
'P 
,N 
E 
,p 
p 
p 
,p 

S:P 
p 
'P 
p 

SP 
TP 
TP 
SP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
SP 
TP 
CP 
SR 
SR 

TA-055060Ll-RO 

PAGE REF 
~ NO 

14 27 
12 74 
12 4 
12 36 
14 4 
8 71 
8 63 

14 54 
10 42 
12 ll 
8 68 

16 39 
8 56 
8 53 
8 2 

10 29 
12 84 
16 7 
16 35 
22 6 
32 17 
26 7 
32 8 
14 6 
18 3 
8 13 

12 59 
12 61 
14 61 
26 44 
32 36 
10 8 
18 29 
18 36 
14 84 
8 31 
8 19 
8 34 

14 14 
6 3 
6 13 
6 33 
6 35 

10 32 
14 70 
14 71 
14 87 
6 7 
4 26 

12 98 
20 17 
6 21 

14 82 
10 11 
32 49 

8 23 
14 88 
6 25 

20 18 
4 35 

16 33 
32 50 
6 16 
6 48 

14 83 
14 91 
6 18 

16 18 
14 78 
14 66 
6 17 
8 27 

26 54 
32 37 

28 13 

PART NO 
o'i.'i' 

TA-0750404-RO 
TA-0750704-RO 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1250406-RO 
TA-1250406-RO 
TA-1250705-RO 
TA-1450404-RO 
TA-1600406-RO 

WP-0250516-SD 
WP-0320500-SC 
WP-0320501-SC 
WP-0320501-SC 
WP-0371026-SD 
WP-0430800-SC 
WP-0430800-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-043080 1-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0450826-SC 
WP-0451016-SP 
WP-0482086-SD 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0550800-SP 
WP-0550800-SP 
WP-0611626-SP 
WP-0612056-SD 
WP-0621016-SD 
WP-0621016-SD 
WP-0621016-SD 
WP-0621026-SP 
WP-0641600-SC 
WP-0641601-SC 
WP-0641601-SC 
WP-0820516-SP 
WP-0841601-SC 
WP-0841601-SC 
WP-0850002-SP 
WP-0852086-SC 
WP-1052001-SC 
WP-105200 1-SC 
WP-1302501-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-KN 
WS-0510002-KN 
WS-0510002-KN 
WS-0510002-KN 
WS-0610002-KN 
WS-0610002-KP 
WS-0631510-KP 
WS-0820002-KR 
WS-0820002-KR 
WS-1253010-KN 
WS-1643202-KR 
WZ-0620550-KP 

100-04109 
100-13019 
101-12704 
105-02300 
105-23702 
105-28800 
105-29600 
105-29808 
105-39906 
106-18304 
110-42959 

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
~ NO - ~* 1'! NO 

8 21 110-43106 16 24 
8 35 110-43304 8 61 
2 12 110-43304 16 27 
2 4 110-71701 8 66 
2 13 110-72402 20 20 
2 29 111-10707 18 6 
2 40 111-41207 6 23 
2 14 111-55108 24 34 

111-55207 24 35 
14 48 111-55751 24 4 
14 23 111-55801 24 3 
4 19 111-56007 24 2 

18 13 111-57559 24 7 
18 43 1ll-57666 24 8 
12 12 111-57765 24 9 
16 25 111-57963 24 10 
8 64 111-58060 24 11 
8 72 111-58300 24 12 

10 40 111-58409 24 13 
12 6 111-58516 24 20 
12 38 111-58607 24 14 
12 81 111-58706 24 31 
12 83 111-58805 24 22 
12 97 111-58904 24 23 
2 25 111-59001 24 26 
2 50 113-05513 18 41 

10 12 113-52408 16 6 
2 43 113-52507 16 15 

10 30 113-52606 16 10 
16 16 113-52705 16 22 
16 40 113-53406 16 17 
8 57 113-53604 14 89 
8 69 113-54404 16 11 

14 42 114-04308 18 42 
10 3 129-49657 32 15 
12 28 135-22206 14 40 
12 33 137-06700 20 26 
12 41 141-13450 20 21 
32 42 170-07402 24 15 
32 18 178-45009 26 13 
8 28 

12 85 225-02504 34 15 
10 5 225-37658 20 6 
26 9 225-38151 20 7 
32 10 225-38409 20 8 
10 7 228-86808 6 26 
32 9 228-90008 14 75 
2 56 2.28-90305 14 92 
6 41 228-91204 6 9 

24 16 229-02506 2 3 
22 19 229-06309 6 28 
12 5 229-06408 6 20 
12 37 229-06457 6 19 
12 29 229-07406 8 11 
12 42 2.29-12109 20 10 
22 16 229-20607 18 39 
32 19 229-21605 18 25 
14 43 229-30309 22 14 
32 43 229-30358 22 1 
26 8 229-30408 22 10 
32 II 229-30507 22 9 
24 17 229-30556 22 15 
22 20 229-30705 22 7 
2 39 229-30804 22 5 

229-30903 22 4 
2 36 229-31000 22 3 

10 35 229-31109 22 2 
10 31 229-31307 22 11 
20 25 229-31406 22 8 
16 38 229-32800 34 12 
34 7 229-33006 34 9 
34 2 229-33105 34 10 
34 8 :~29-33204 34 11 
34 5 229-45414 18 31 
20 9 229-45463 18 30 
14 90 229-45505 18 34 

-

-38-

" 
PART NO PAGE REF 

o'i.'i' J'! NO 

229-45604 18 32 
229-45703 18 35 
229-45802 18 33 
229-51404 16 30 
229-58458 32 4 
229-64001 34 14 
235-40909 4 36 
236-00505 2 5 
236-01305 2 26 
236-04119 6 15 
236-04168 6 14 
236-04200 6 2 
236-04309 6 32 
236-04408 6 12 
236-07054 6 34 
236-08003 6 27 
236-08706 8 59 
236-09001 8 73 
236-09209 8 12 
236-10306 8 65 
236-18705 14 69 
236-18804 14 67 
236-20305 14 79 
236-20404 14 76 
236-20503 14 65 
236-20750 14 77 
236-22061 6 4 
236-22400 6 6 
236-24505 16 32 
236-24554 16 31 
236-26104 18 37 
236-26203 6 29 
236-29900 2 27 
236-31708 4 32 
236-31807 4 33 
236-31906 4 34 
236-36053 20 2 
236-36061 20 1 
236-36202 20 3 
236-36301 20 4 
236-36400 6 47 
236-36509 20 5 
236-36657 20 19 
236-36707 20 12 
236-38000 4 2 
236-38059 4 1 
236-38109 4 3 
236-38208 4 4 
236-38307 4 5 
236-38406 4 6 
236-38554 4 7 
236-38554 30 42 
236-40006 2 58 

320-09805 10 24 
320-55402 18 2 

400-00046 26 20 
400-00046 30 7 
400-00056 26 19 
400-00056 30 6 
400-00130 28 1 
400-00131 28 2 
400-00132 28 3 
400-00133 28 4 
400-00134 28 5 
400-00135 28 6 
400-00136 28 7 
400-00137 28 8 
400-00138 28 9 
400-00139 28 11 
400-00140 28 12 
400-00141 28 14 
400-00142 28 15 
400-00143 28 16 
400-00144 28 17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P~E REF PART NO 

J'MI} 1r NO .ll..fll: :g NO .~~. . MO .~~.. 
PAGE REF 
lL_l!Q_ 

400-00146 28 20 400-12864 8 58 400-16436 26 64 400-17611 34 26 
400-00148 28 21 400-12865 8 51 400-16436 30 18 400-17612 16 23 
400-03451 26 1 400-12867 8 67 400-16702 30 22 400-17612 30 41 
400-03453 26 3 400-12915 10 23 400-16702 32 24 400-17614 14 35 
400-03458 26 65 400-12916 10 22 400-16703 32 23 400-17615 16 5 
400-05402 2 32 400-12917 10 27 400-16713 12 86 400-17616 14 50 
400-05402 30 37 400-12918 10 10 400-16871 12 2 400-17619 14 37 
400-05402 30 38 400-12919 10 2 400-16872 12 3 400-17630 24 55 
400-05404 26 32 400-12920 10 1 400-16873 12 7 400-17675 16 37 
400-05974 26 24 400-12922 14 30 400-16874 12 10 400-17676 24 52 
400-05974 30 10 400-12923 14 34 400-16875 12 13 400-17696 24 41 
400-05975 26 39 400-12926 14 32 400-16876 12 15 400-17697 24 43 
400-05975 30 11 400-12927 16 2 400-16877 12 16 400-17733 30 2 
400-05976 26 40 400-12928 16 3 400-16878 12 17 400-17734 30 3 
400-05976 30 12 400-12930 16 36 400-16878 12 25 400-17736 26 17 
400-05977 26 41 400-12931 14 5 400-16879 12 18 400-17736 30 5 
400-05977 30 13 400-12932 14 9 400-16880 12 19 400-17737 30 25 
400-05979 26 25 400-12934 14 74 400-16881 12 21 400-17738 30 23 
400-05979 30 14 400-12935 14 13 400-16882 12 24 400-17738 32 46 
400-05980 26 43 400-12936 14 8 400-16883 12 26 400-17739 30 31 
400-05980 30 17 400-12937 14 38 400-16884 12 31 400-17740 30 29 
400-05981 26 45 400-12938 14 3 400-16885 12 35 400-17741 30 30 
400-05987 26 42 400-12939 14 7 400-16886 12 39 400-17742 30 32 
400-05987 30 9 400-12940 14 10 400-16887 12 44 400-17743 26 38 
400-05991 26 2 400-12942 2 22 400-16888 12 46 400-17743 30 8 
400-06002 26 34 400-12943 2 23 400-16890 12 51 400-17744 30 44 
400-06003 26 36 400-12944 2 19 400-16891 12 55 400-17755 14 1 
400-06270 18 9 400-12945 2 18 400-16892 12 56 400-17756 2 21 
400-06323 34 27 400-12946 2 54 400-16893 12 57 400-17757 6 36 
400-08173 30 1 400-12948 2 41 400-16894 12 58 400-17759 lO 36 
400-08175 32 14 400-12949 2 53 400-16895 12 60 400-17760 12 1 
400-08187 26 15 400-12951 14 15 400-16896 12 62 400-17794 8 9 
400-08187 30 4 400-12951 34 24 400-16897 12 63 400-17795 8 10 
400-10034 30 24 400-12952 14 55 400-16898 12 64 400-17823 10 13 
400-10434 6 8 400-12953 14 56 400-16900 12 66 400-17823 30 43 
400-10478 18 24 400-12954 14 58 400-16900 34 21 400-17831 12 47 
400-10508 18 15 400-12955 14 20 1 400-16901 12 67 400-17832 12 48 
400-10509 18 16 400-12956 14 16 400- Hi901 34 22 400-18058 4 12 
400-10510 18 17 400-12957 14 17 400-16902 2 30 400-18124 32 25 
400-10511 18 18 400-12959 14 21 400-16903 12 87 400-18344 32 1 
400-10512 18 19 400-12961 14 19 400-16904 12 89 400-1845E 4 31 
400-10513 18 20 400-12962 8 20 400-16905 12 80 400-19398 12 73 
400-10514 18 21 400-12963 8 6 400-16906 12 91 400-19593 2 76 
400-10515 18 22 400-12964 8 7 400-16908 18 1 400-19594 12 96 
400-10521 18 26 400-12965 8 8 400- Hi908 30 39 400-196QE; 12 94 
400-10522 18 27 400-12966 8 54 400-16909 18 5 400-199"{6 32 52 
400-10523 18 28 400-12967 8 5 400-16910 18 8 400-21363 4 27 
400-11359 18 23 400-13083 32 38 400-16911 18 11 400-35301 12 50 
400-12035 6 1 400-13084 32 16 400-16933 4 16 400-36120 12 65 
400-12663 2 45 400-13085 24 45 400-16934: 4 17 
400-12664 2 47 400-13086 24 46 400-16935 4 18 
400-12665 2 15 400-13087 24 47 400-16936 4 20 
400-12666 2 16 400-13088 24 48 400-16937 4 21 
400-12667 4 25 400-13092 24 1 400-16938 4 22 
400-12669 6 37 400-13093 24 50 400-16939 4 24 
400-12671 6 38 400-13094 32 39 400-16940 4 15 
400-12673 10 43 400-13126 24 39 400-16951 2 37 
400-12677 10 34 400-13172 2 1 400-17589 6 43 
400-12682 10 33 400-13173 2 7 400-17591 6 46 
400-12685 14 25 400-13174 2 9 400-17593 8 22 
400-12685 34 25 400-13175 4 30 400-17594 8 36 
400-12686 14 26 400-13198 2 49 I 400-17596 8 39 
400-12687 16 4 400-13198 34 20 I 400-17598 8 41 
400-12690 14 62 400-14098 4 29 I 400-17600 8 60 
400-12692 14 72 400-14098 30 40 ! 400-1'1601 8 62 I 400-12700 14 63 400-14170 24 6 400-17602 8 70 
400-12705 14 73 400-14254 24 51 400-1'!603 10 9 
400-12709 14 12 400-15522 24 54 400-17604 10 37 
400-12840 8 32 400-15794 30 26 400-17605 10 38 
400-12842 8 33 400-15795 30 27 400-17606 10 39 
400-12853 8 1 400-15796 30 28 400-17607 14 57 
400-12854 8 55 400-15806 32 45 400-17608 14 60 
400-12855 8 48 400-16194 34 li 400-1'!608 34 23 
400-12861 8 3 400-16435 26 27 400-17609 14 52 
400-12862 8 29 400-16435 30 15 400-17610 14 46 
400-12863 8 30 400-16435 30 IIi 400-17611 14 29 

-

-89-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&.IUKI. 

JUKI CORPORATION 

Ol!¥QN@~-2tOS.UCICOAP. 

··~·t··~-~--,&~t liallt..a-r. 
i\11 ~""' ........... •t(:•IQ'-C ., • ...,l%f,. 

JUKI-~ 

.?SAL\-*"'>. ~-1;: 
To 0«1et 01 fl:lf MMt 
lnt(llma~IQr\ 
pff898 eOtlt8CI : 

)(.;~A-'7 I) :1 ~UJIIIiitA"'~ .. Sfl ( t•'f 6.t'I>IJ l 'f. 
• 11"• O.wl~ co.eftlll In lhls pu15 lislls S~.lljl(llo ch\'IIIOe 1(1( W(lro¥$'1!&1\1 o! tl~t~ ~r:y mh:'llll nctio;e. 

ill.:f)A-:.0 'J .l. ~ 11.. 2C()6Jf11,ij.«f)R.i\Q:II't' •• t..t: t.t:>-::t. 
$Tl-i~p:=~ hl15ecl1~1" awootliti~Wiblt.l ~~$()8CII(liiJ,.'VItUOf ~ber 21l0S. 

IIIHiiiiiiO"IB-'lllllllla 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




